(W & WR60, 70, 80 x 26’ & 31°)

EMD - Electric Motor Drive

WR Double Pulley Guard Assm - 28051
March 2006 and later

FrilEoF_' P,\/I*ST PARTS DESCRIPTION Rgg;D F;%F_- P,\’l*g_T PARTS DESCRIPTION RE%DI
1 19473 |Gearbox 1 18 [17592 |Flex connector, 1" x 1" bore 1
2 119021 |Gearbox mount, (W & WR60) 1 18A|19557 |Flex connector sprocket, 1" bore w/keyway 1
2 119919 |Gearbox mount, (W & WR70) 1 18B {19559 | Roller chain 1
2 119920 |Gearbox mount, (W & WR80) 1 18C [17591 |Flex connector sprocket, 1" bore w/bolt 1
3 [19627 |Shield securing bracket 1 19 [19537 Bolt, 1/4"-20 x 1/2", grade 2 X
4 119022 | Tube halfband, (W & WR60) 3 20 |19936 |Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5", grade 2 X
4 119199 |Tube halfband, (W & WR70) 3 21 17631 |Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 2-1/2", grade 2 X
4 119460 | Tube halfband, (W & WR80) 3 22 19542 |Bolt, 7/16" - 14 x 1", grade 5 X
5 [19921 |Halfband bracket, (W & WR60) 1 23 |19540 |Bolt, 3/8"- 16 x 3/4", grade 2 X
5 [19922 |Halfband bracket, (W & WR70) 1 24 19937 |Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 9", special X
5 [19923 |Halfband bracket, (W & WR80) 1 25 119604 |Lockwasher, 3/8" X
6 19926 |Mount strap 2 26 |19594 |Washer-locknut, 1/4" - 20 X
7 119927 |Electric motor mount 1 27 119980 |Locknut, 5/16" - 18 X
8 19626 |Slip connector shield 1 28 |19598 |Locknut, 7/16" - 14 X
9 19928 |Driveshaft shield, 24" long 1 29 |19602 |Hex nut, 1/2"-13 X
10 [19254 | Driveshaft shield, 42" long X 30 119225 |Setscrew, 3/8" - 16 x 3/8" X
11 | 19255 | Driveshaft shield, 48" long X 31 19224 |Woodruff key, 1/4" x 1" X
12 {19845 |Pulley shield 1 32 19606 |Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/2" X
13 19930 | Pulley shield extension 1 33 |19119 | Driveshaft connector, 1" bore 1
14 119931 | Shield bracket 1 34 19650 |Driveshaft, 1" x 28" long 1
15 19932 | Attach bracket 1 35 128051 |WR Double Pulley Guard Assm 1
16 | 19613 |Double groove 13" pulley, 1" bore 1 36 |28045 | WR Double Guard Backplate 1
17 19934 |Belt, B62 2 37 128049 |Small Plastic Guard only 1

July-08

W
w




EMD - Electric Motor Drive (W & WR60 x 36’-61°/70-80 x 36-51°)

26
19
%
20
15
WR Double Pulley Guard Assm - 28051
March 2006 and later -
: 4A
A
/ 13
o
REACH ARM EXTENSIONS SHOWN ON PAGE B10
REF|PART NO. REF.|PART NO.
NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 19473 |Gearbox 1 18C [17591 | Flex connector sprocket, 1" bore w/bolt
2 119627 |Shield securing bracket 1 19 |19537 |Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2", grade 2

3 |19633 |Gearbox mounting plate
4 119022 | Tube halfband, (W & WR60)
4A 17338 |Over track halfband (WR60 x 51' & 61')

20 |19936 Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5", grade 2
21 117631 |Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 2-1/2", grade 2
22 |19542|Bolt, 7/16" - 14 x 1", grade 5

19199 | Tube halfband, (W & WR70)
19460 | Tube halfband, (W & WR80)
19921 |Halfband bracket, (W & WR60)
19922 |Halfband bracket, (W & WR70)

23 119540 Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 3/4", grade 2
24 19937 |Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 9", special
25 |19604 | Lockwasher, 3/8"

26 19594 | Washer-locknut, 1/4" - 20
27 119980 |Locknut, 5/16" - 18

19926 |Mount strap

19927 | Electric motor mount
19626 | Slip connector shield
19928 | Driveshaft shield, 24" long
10 | 19254 Driveshaft shield, 42" long

28 [19598 |Locknut, 7/16" - 14

29 |19602 Hex nut, 1/2" - 13

30 |19225|Setscrew, 3/8" - 16 x 3/8"
31 |19224|Woodruff key, 1/4" x 1"
32 [19606 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/2"

4
4
5
5
5 19923 |Halfband bracket, (W & WR80)
6
7
8
9

11 |19255 |Driveshaft shield, 48" long
12 119845 |Pulley shield

13 | 19930 | Pulley shield extension

14 19931 |Shield bracket

15 19932 |Attach bracket

33 [19119 | Driveshaft connector, 1" bore

34 |19628 |Driveshaft, 1" x 4' 9" long (W&WRG60, 70-36 to 51')
34 19629 |Driveshaft, 1-1/4" x 4' 6" long (W&WR80-36' & 41')
34 {19630 | Driveshaft, 1-1/4" x 10" 8-1/2" long (W80 - 46')

34 |17189 |Driveshaft, 1-1/4" x 10' 2-1/2" long (WR80 - 46')

Al A a2 AaX X X X X [X X X X X|X X X X o

16 |19613 [Double groove 13" pulley, 1" bore
17 19934 |Belt, B62

34 |19631 | Driveshaft, 1-1/4" x 14' 4" long (W80 - 51')
34 |17190 Driveshaft, 1-1/4" x 13' 10" long (WR80 - 51")

A A AN A4 A A Aa XX A AN A A A o Aala A

18 [17592 |Flex connector, 1" x 1" bore 35 |28051 |WR Double Pulley Guard Assm. 1
18A| 19557 |Flex connector sprocket, 1" bore w/keyway 36 |28045|WR Double Guard Backplate 1
18B 19559 |Roller chain 37 [28049 | Small Plastic Guard only 1

B4 July-08




(W 130 x 41)

EMD - Electric Motor Drive

F,{\E)F P,\'?ST PARTS DESCRIPTION RECO);D F,{\IEC'): PNAORT PARTS DESCRIPTION RECO);D
1 17233 | Gearbox mount 1 21 119936 |Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 5", grade 2 X
2 119585 | Gearbox 1 22 19540 |Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 3/4", grade 2 X
3 |17234|Shield bracket 1 23 19541 |Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 2-3/4", grade 2 X
4 /19673 | Flex connector sprocket, 1-1/4" bore w/bolt 1 24 18698 |Bolt, 7/16" - 14 x 1-1/4", grade 5 X
5 19559 | Roller chain w/connector link 1 25 |19549|Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1", grade 2 X
6 19802 | Flex connector sprocket, 1-1/4" bore w/keyway 1 26 [19937 |Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 9", special X
7 19803 | Flex connector 1-1/4" x 1-1/4" bore 1 27 |19605| Lockwasher, 1/2" X
8 19256 | Shield tiedown strap 1 28 19594 | Washer - locknut, 1/4" - 20 X
9 | 17235|Flex connector shield 1 29 19595 | Washer - locknut, 5/16" - 18 X
10 |19933|15" Triple groove pulley, 1-1/4" bore 1 30 [19596 | Washer - locknut, 3/8" - 16 X
11 |18987 | Tube halfband 2 31 |19598 | Locknut, 7/16" - 14 X
12 |17236 | Electric motor mount 1 32 |19602|Hex nut, 1/2" - 13 X
13 17237 | Motor mount rail 1 33 |19606 | Square key, 1/4" x 1-1/2" X
14 17238 | Adjust motor mount rail 1 34 19274 |Selftapping screw, 1/4" - 14 x 5/8" X
15 |17239 | Narrow, shield mount angle 1 35 |19211 |B95 Belts 2
16 |19932 | Wide, shield mount angle 1

17 | 17240 |Pulley shield 1

18 |17241 | Shield mount bracket 1

19 |17242|Square washer 6

20 |19537 |Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2", grade 2 X

July-08

B5




EMD - Electric Motor Drive (W & WR80 x 56’-71’/all W & WR100)

e
2
S
g

c

o
<
o
-]
2
3
Q2
r
n

E—3
2

o.

]

o
o
£

(]
£
(&]

rch 2006 and later

WR Triple Pulley Guard Assm - 28053

Ma

B6 July-08



(W & WR80 x 56’- 71’/ all W & WR 100)

EMD - Motor Drive

1o0oelq Buunoss plaiys | 2z96L | 9¢

L (00LHM B M) J030BUU0D Yeysaaud | 0LL6L | GE

L (089M 8 M) U0J0BUU0D Yeysaaud | 6LL6L | GE

X WZ/L-L X /L Aoy esenbs | 90961 | ¥E

X .8/€ X 91 - ,8/€ ‘MaIOSIeS | GZZ6L | €€

X €L -.2/L ‘NuxeH | 2096l | Z¢

X YL -.9L/2 INWo0T | 86561 | LE

X 91 - .8/€ ‘INWOO-I8Ysep | 96561 | 0€

X 81 -.9L/G INW00T | 08661 | 6C

X 0Z - Jb/L ‘INWjool-18ysep | 6561 | 82

X «Z/L ‘1eysemyo0 | G096l | /Z

X [eroads ‘6 X €L - ,Z/L ‘Nog | L£66L | 92

X zopeib L xgL-,2/L ‘Hog | 6¥S6L | GC

X Gopeib ‘L Xyl -,9L/2‘H09 | ZTYS6L | ¥C

X Z opeib ‘. p/e-Z X 91 - .8/€ ‘Hog | LYS6L | €2

X Zopesb ‘.G x8L-,9L/GN0g | 9¢66L | 2T

X Zopeib ‘,z/L Xx0Z - b/L ‘Nog | L£S6L | LT

L 810q ,p/L-L X .¥/L-L “40J08UUOD X3|4 | €086L | 0T

L 810q ,p/L-L X ,1 40)08UU0D X84 | ¥196) | 0T

1 >m>>>®x\>> 2l0q ,v/1-| _«mv_oo._aw J10J08UU0D X8| 20861 ol

L AemAay/m a10q ,| ‘19)004ds 10}08UU0D X8| | ZGG6L | 61

L ul| J0J08UUOD/M UleYD IB|I0Y | 6556) | 8L

L }0g/M 8109 /|- | ‘}9X001dS 10}08UU0D XB|4 | €961 | L)

¢ 199 ‘Wed | s€661L | 9l

I (8109 ,p/1-1) A8|Ind 8rc0l6 oidIy ,GL | £€66L | Sl

L 1o)0eIq YoBNY | ZE66L | Ti

L 18y0eIq pIBIyYsS | LE66L | €L

L Ajuo pseng oise|d obie | 8082 | G L uoisudlxa plalys Aajind | 0£661L | Z1
L sje|dyoeg pieng aidul YM | 24082 | ¥ L pielys Aalind | sv86L | LI
L wssy pleng Asjind ajduL UM | €508Z | €F X Buol 8% ‘plelys yeyseAuq | ssz6L | 0L
zopeib . p/c X9l -.8/cH0Q | OVS6L | CV X Buo| .zy ‘plelus yeyseAuq | +¥5zZ6L | 6

W8/G X L - b/l ‘Maios Buiddeyles | v226L | LY l Buol ¥z ‘pIelus yeyseAua | 8z661 8

dells umop a1 plalys | 96z6L | OF I pI8lys xoqless) | 6Z661 )i

plelys Jejdnoo uleyd | GezZLL | 6€ L junow Jojow o183 | 2Z66L 9

xoqJeab yeys ¢ oy pBIYysS | syzZlL | 8¢ z desns Junol\ | 9Z661 S

L Aluo 1 2-00LdM .61 X .p/L-L ‘Weuseaua | vvell | L€ L (00LHM B M) ‘1830EBIq PUBG)EH | SZ66L 14
L Aluo L 2-00LM .9 X P/L-L ‘Weuseaua | v¥66L | L€ I (089M B M) ‘19X0eIq puBgieH | $2661 14
l (,19-00LHM 8 M) .6 .81 X . b/L-L ‘Weuyseauq | €¥661 | L€ l (,19 X 00LYAN) pPuegjey yoel3 JaAQ | OVELL | VE
L (.,LG-00LHM BM) .8 \LL X Jb/L-L ‘WBYSOALQ | Z¥66L | LE L (,19 ®.9G X 08YM) Puegjey doel} J18AQ | 6€E€LL | VE
L (L7-00LHM B M) u2/1-C 9 X ub/L-L ‘WBUSSALQ | L¥66L | LE € (00LHM B M) ‘PuegiRy ©aNL | LOS6L €
(,LE-00LHIM R M) 0L .E X b/L-L ‘BeYSeALd | OF66L | L€ € (084M B M) ‘Pueqgyey aanl | 0961 €

L Ajuo L Z-084M .61 X .1 ‘HeuseAua | eyl | L€ L (00L¥M B M) ‘Junow xoglees) | 00861 Z
L Aluo L Z-08M .9 X .1 ‘HBYSeALQ | 6£66L | LE L (08¥M B M) ‘Junow xogless) | 98661 Z
L (,19°9.95-084M 8 M) .6 .81 X . b/L-L ‘YeyseAud | +666L | /& L xoquess) | G8G61L L
X ‘ON ‘ON ao3d ‘ON ‘ON
o.%x NOILdI¥OS3A Lyvd Lavd | 43y 'on NOILdINOS3A Lyvd 1ovd |43y

B7

July-08



PTO - BD (Belt Drive) W & WR60, 70, 80 Series

Jackshaft and Drive-
Shield 1994 and later

32

58

57

B8 July-08



(W & WR60, 70, 80 Series)

PTO-BD (Belt Drive)

L aloq | slebne 09y 8 M ‘@noolb aibuis ‘Asnd .51 | 9.¥6L | 82

1 slabne LG Jo} .tmcw Q mmc_‘:mmn\\s yeysyoer G961 1C

L siebne 9 0} ,9¢ 10} ‘Yeys B sbuleag/m yeysdoer | €5961 | /Z

I sobueyy sso| ‘Bunesg | | LL88L | 9C

Z Buiiesq apebuelq 1 | 1ZE6L | GZ

L siebne |G Joj ‘Buo| 82 ‘Yeys punod | | 05961 | ¥Z

L siebne ,9¢ 0} ,9¢ Jo} ‘Buol ,£Z ‘Yeys punol L | 6¥96L | ¥Z

L .87 ‘BUlBALP O1d | 0ZS6L | €T

L udiieH | €9v6L | 22

dens junow Jaqany | 0€Z.L | 8S L uidiiey sse) ‘uid s|ppes | 8¥96L | LZ

deysaqany | 622Lb | LS L 1109 g uld sS8| ‘BUl|BALIP O1d ‘Olppes Modsuel] | Ly96L | 0C

Jaqqni ypm Ajqwiesse pleys | L€zl | 95 L siebne LG o}, ‘Yeysyoel Jexoeiq buipls | 9v961L | 61

siebne |G 1o} ‘Yeys @ sbueag/m yeysyoer | LyzLL | GS L siebne ,9¢ ‘yeysyoel 1exoeiq BulplS | S¥96L | 61

siebne 9 0} ,9¢ 40} ‘Yeys 1 sbuueaq/m yeysyoer | 9yzZLL | GG L siebne |G 0} 9% ‘aqn} Joddns .z | Zgs8L | 8L

X WZ/L-L X /L Aoy atenbs | 90961 | ¥S L siebne |1 0} ,9¢ ‘eqn) yoddns .z | ¥¥961L | 8L
X ul X P/ ‘AeX YnIpoopn | +2Z6L | €6 L siebne LG - 08 ‘0/HM ® M ‘8qni Hoddns ,p/e-L | €¥96L | Ll
X siebne LG 0} L 10} . Z/L-2 X 9L - .8/€ ‘og-N| 0196} | 2§ L siebne 9y - 08 ‘0L8M ® M ‘eqny uoddns ,p/e-1 | Zv96L | Ll
X slebne 9¢ Jo} ',z X 9] - ,8/€ Nog-N | 6096L | LS L siebne Ly - 08 ‘0/ ‘094M B M ‘@qn} woddns p/e-L | Y961 | LL
X .8/€ X 9 - .8/€ ‘MaJOS JoS | GZZ6L | 0S L ssebne ,9¢ - 08 ‘0 ‘09¥MB M ‘8qny poddns .p/e-L | 0¥96L | L1
X .8/€ 4oysemyo0 | 0961 | 6¥ Z a|buis ‘epinb yjog | 6£961 | 9l
X LL - .8/G ‘INUX00T | 00961 | 8F L apinb joq ‘jeuueyd | 8£961L | Gl
X €1 -.2/L ‘W07 | 66S6L | b L Joquiswissolo 0z | €961 | Pl
X ¥1 -.9L/2 INWO0T | 86G6L | 9P I wJe yoeas Jybu ‘uoisueixy | 9¢96L | €1
X W22 X Pl Aoy atenbs | $68/L | St L wJe yoeal Yo ‘uoisusixy | G£961L | ZL
X 9l - .8/€ ‘INUXD0| JByseM\ | 96S6L | b L 1oyoelq JsoedS | $£96L | LL
X 81 - .9L/G N0l JBysep | G6G6L | € L xoqueeb ‘eje|d Bununoly | €€961 | 0L
X 0Z - Jb/L ‘INUYOO| J8ysep\ | ¥6S61L | ZF I }0q/m 810q | ‘}o¥00.ds Jojosuu0d X84 | L6SLL | 06
X Gopesb ‘,z/L-L X LL - .8/ ‘Hod | 06S6L | Lb L uleyo Jo|loy | 65561 | 96
X Gopeib ‘. p/L-L X €L -.2/L ‘Nog | 88S6L | OF L AemAay/m a10q , | ‘193004ds 10}08UU0D X3|4 | ZGS6l | V6
X [eoads ‘.8 X | - 91/ ‘Hod | 8¥S6L | 6€ I aloqg | X ,| ‘J0}08UUO0D X3|4 | Z6SLL | 6
X siebne, |G 0}, o) ‘Z opelb ‘,z/L-€ X L - .9L/L ‘Nog | L¥S6L | 8€ L Joysuuod yeyseAuq | 61161 8
X siebne ,9¢ 10} ‘z spesb ‘,e X ¥ -, 9L/2 ‘Nod | 9VS6L | L€ L Ajuo LG - 084M ‘Buo| 0L €L X .p/L-L ‘Weyseaua | 06LLL .
X g opelb ‘. y/L-Z X ¥l -.9L/L ‘Nog | SPS6L | 9F l Aluo LG - 08M ‘BUO| ¥ FL X .b/L-L ‘WeyseAuq | LE96L .
X Gopelb L Xyl -,9L/2009 | 2ZvS6L | GE I Ajuo 9% - 089M ‘BuO| ,2/1L-2 0L X .p/L-L ‘Yeyseauda | 68LLL L
X zopeib ‘. p/e x 9L -.8/c ‘Hod | OVS6L | € L Ajuo 9% - 08M ‘Buol ,Z/L-8 .01 X .¥/L-L ‘WeuyseAua | 0£961 .
X zopesb ‘,z/L-Z2 X 8L -.91/G ‘Nog | LE€9LL | €€ I LY ®.9€ - 08M ‘BUO| ,2/L-G ¥ X .b/L-L ‘WeyseAuq | 62961 .
X Zopesb /g x 8L -, 91/G ‘Hod | 8€S6L | Z€ L LG 0},9€ - 02 ‘094M B M ‘BuOl 6 .7 X ., ‘YeYSeALQ | 82961 .
X Zopelb ,z/L X 0Z - .b/L ‘Nog | Lg€S6L | LE L 19)0e1q Bunnoss plaIys | LZ961 9
I abue| ‘patys As|ind | 5961 | 0€ L yeyseAup ‘pialys 8y | §5Z61 g
Zz siebne |G 1o} ‘0/zaed | 08v6L | 6T X Jojosuuod diis ‘pialys | 9z961 14
z siebne 9 Joy ‘Obza Neg | 6.v6L | 62 L ag ‘xoquess) | €.v6l €
X 08/0LHM 8 M UO Z ‘09UM 8 M UO | ‘siebne Ly 1oy ‘0Lza Heg | 8.¥6L | 62 X a10q | Aluo 08 @ 0L4M B M ‘@|gnop ‘A8|nd 8 | G161 z
X 08/0LHM 8 M UO Z ‘09UM 8 M UO | ‘siebne g¢ 10y ‘0gLaHea | LIP6L | 62 X aloq | Aluo 09¥M B M ‘@006 albuls ‘As|ind .8 | 52961 4
X siebne 08/0,4M B M ‘@109 | ‘@ro0olb ajgnop ‘Ae|ind G| | ££68L | 8¢ L pielys As|nd jlews | $z96l l
ao3ad : 'ON ao3ad ‘ON ‘'ON
o NOILdI¥OS3A Lyvd Eo<2n_ e o NOILdI¥OS3A Lvd Lavd |43

B9

July-08



PTO - SD (Shaft Drive) (W & WR60 x 31°-61°’/70-80 x 31-51’)

Drive Shield, Connector Shield, Shield Mount
1994 and later

B10 July-08



PTO-SD (Shaft Drive) (W & WR60 x 31°-61’ / 70-80 x 31°-51’)

X Z @pesb ‘. p/g X 91 - ,8/€ ‘UOd 0¥S61| 0¥S6L 0VS6L| 2T
X Zopeib ,2/1-2 X 81 - .9L/S ‘HOogLEILL| LESLL LEILL| LT
X Zopeb .2/l X 0Z - Jb/L ‘NOg|LES6L| LES6L|LES6L| 0T
L J0J0BUU0I/M UleYD 8|0y ZEv6L| €EL6L|SLO6GL| 61
L ‘yox00.1ds 91661| L2061 (L2061 81
L ‘}ox001dg 91661| L2061 (L2061 LI
L Buoy ,09 ‘eulleAUP OLd 5661 S¥66L SP66L| 9L
L uidiieH €961 £9¥61|€9¥6L| Sl
L uid a|ppes 8y961 8Y961L(8Y96L Pl
l 8|ppes Hodsuel||L9v61Z0Z61|S206L €L
X Bunesq uo-dens 6996189961 65961 ZL
2 }0g/m 810q | ‘}oX00.ds J0}08UU0D X8| L6SLL L6SLLILESLLOLL
3 uleyd 19||04 65561 6556165561 9L L
L AemAax/m 810 , | 193001dS 10}0BUUOD XB]|4LGG6L|LGS61|LGS61 VL
L al0q | X | 10}09UU0D X3|4Z26GLL 126G LLE6SLL| LI
b (siepow , L GHMBM)
(stepow ,LEHM 8 M) ‘BUO| ,Z/L-t L ‘YBUSOAUP ,1/L-1 L9961 — —| 0ol
L (sropow ,9pHM 8 M) ‘Buo] 0,9 ‘YeyseAup ,i/1-1/99961 — —| 0l
I (slepow L #¥dM 8 M) ‘Buol .t ‘WeuseAup .p/L-1/G996L) —| —| Ol
L (slepow 9EHM B M)
l payoed se ‘J0}oauuod jjey ‘Junow ‘xoqseab 0S|06661L £96610996L — ‘Buo| ,2/1-G .£ ‘YBYSOAUD ,/1-1|Z9961 - — 0l
91 - .8/€ INUXD0| 18YSEAN96S6L| 9656196561 St L (slepow ,LGHM 8 M) ‘BUO| /€ L ‘WeUSeALp L]  —|9G96L  —| Ol
Z opeib ‘,p/e X 81 - .9L/S 10g|8ES6L 8ES61L|8ES6L ZP I (slepow 9%HM B M) ‘Buo| 6 .G ‘YeysaAlp L  — $996L —| Ol
ajeid yoene plaus|avzsL evzLLevzLL L L (slepow ,Ly¥M 8 M) ‘Buol & b ‘Weuseaup 1|  —|85961 (85961 Ol
desys Junow Jaqqny|0SZLL 0SZ2L|0€2LL O L (sropow 99 8 M) ‘BuO| ,2/L-Z £ ‘Yeyseaup | —|LS961|.596L| Ol
deyj Joaqqny|6zezLL| 622216222 6€ l (s1epow ,LEYM B M) ‘BuOl p/€ .2 ‘Weyseaup | —|9G961/95961| Ol
Jaqqnu yum Alquiesse plaiys|LezLL LEZZL LEZLL 8¢S X J0}09UU0D YeysaAalai6LL6L 6LL6L6LL6L 6
8|pung UOISUB)Xd WJe Yoeay 61661 — —V.€ 3 Ajuo L G-084M ‘BuO| 01 ,E1 ‘WeUSeALP ./L-L|06LLL - — 8
z s|epow ,.G-,9% ‘1yBl 10 Ya| ‘UoISUB)IXS W.E YoeaY|02961 N U L Ajuo ,1.G-08M ‘BUO| ¥ 7L ‘WeUSaAUp ./L-L LEI6L - — 8
X Ll - .8/S ‘INU2077/0096L 00961 — o¢ L Ajuo ,9t-089M ‘Buo| ,2/1-Z .01 ‘WeuseAup b/L-1|68LLL — — 8
X €1 -.2/L ‘INU3207/66561 66561 — gG¢ L Ajuo 94-08M ‘BuO| ,2/1L-8 .01 ‘WeUSBALP ,/L-L|0E961 — — 8
X G opesb ,z/L-L X LI - .8/S ‘109|0656L 06561 — V€ L L 7/.9€-084MBM
X G apesb ‘ p/L-1 X €L - .2/L ‘10g|88561| 88561 — €€ ‘Buo| ,2/1-G v ‘YBYSOAUP ,b/L-1|62961 - — 8
X s|jopow ,1G - ,9% ‘Buo| .61 ‘Jequiaw ss0ID|9ES6 L —_ — Z£ l (.16 01,9€-0/4M 8 M ‘.1 7/.9€-094M 8 M)
X W2/ X . p/L ‘Ao 21enbs|90961 9096190961 LE ‘Buol 6 .7 ‘WeyseAup | —|82961/8296L| 8
X W1 X /L ‘Aex unipoopnveeelL| vZzel vzeell 0% l Buunoss plalys ‘1exoelg /2961|2961 (22961 £
X .8/€ X 91 - .8/€ ‘MaIds 19S|62261|52261/52261| 62 X yeysaalp ‘plalys 8155261 SS261/SS5261| V9
X .8/€ X 8l - .91/G ‘M8JIs 19S/8096 1| 80961 (80961 82 X yeysaaup ‘piays ,2v|vse6L| vSe6L \vse6l| 9
X .8/€ ‘1aysemyo01096L| #0961 70961 /Z l Joysuuod diis ‘pIeIYS|9Z961|929619296L S
X ¥l - u9L/L INUO0T8656L| 8656186561 9C b xo0qJeab ‘pIalys| €206 €2061€206L
X 81 - .91/G ‘INUXD0| JI8YSBA\G6S6L| S6561|56561 ST X pueqjey aqn] 09¥61 661612206l €
X 02 - J¥/1 ‘INUO0| JBUSEAN 656 L| 6561|1656 T L Junow xoqies9 02661 6166112061 ¢
X Gopesb ‘| X ¥| - ,91/L ‘HOL|ZYS6L | ZTYS6L|ZYS6L| €T b X0qgJes GGy6l GGV6L|SSY6L |
ao3y NOILdINOS3A SLYVd 8| L «9 | ON | Jao3d NOILdI¥OS3A SL¥vd 8 | L 9 | ON
‘ON ON Liv4 EEN ON "ON Ldvd 43d)

B11

July-08



PTO - SD (Shaft Drive) (W&WR 80x56’-71’ all W&WR 100)

Chain Coupler Shield,
Drive Shield, Shield Mount
21 1994 and later

REF) PARTNO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REF, PARTNO. PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.| & | 100 NO| & | 10

1 |19585| 19585 |Gearbox, SD 20 (19598 | 19598 |Locknut, 7/16" - 14

2 /19586 | 19800 | Mount, gearbox, less halfbands 21 |19605 | 19605 |Lockwasher, 1/2"

3 (19460 | 19801 |Halfband, tube 22 (19608 | 19608 |Setscrew, 5/16" - 18 x 3/8"

4 19587 | 19587 | Shield, gearbox 23 19606 | 19606 (Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/2"

5 [19627| 19627 |Bracket, shield securing 24 (19538 | 19538 (Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 3/4", grade 2

6 |19673| 19673 |Sprocket, flex connector, 1-1/4" bore w/bolt hole} | 25 [19540 | 19540 |Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 3/4", grade 2

7 (19559 | 19559 |Roller chain w/connector link 26 [19595 | 19595 Washer locknut, 5/16" - 18

8 |19557 | — Sprocket, flex connector 1" bore 27 (19274 | 19274 |Self tapping screw, 1/4" - 14 x 5/8"
8 |— 19802 | Sprocket, flex connector, 1-1/4" bore 28 |19256 | 19256 |Shield tiedown strap

9 (19674 | 19803 | Complete flex connector 29 (17229 | 17229 |Rubber flap

10 (19461 | 19804 | Transport saddle, PTO, less halfband 30 {17230| 17230 |Rubber mount strap

11 |19648 | 19648 | Saddle pin, less hairpin 31 ({17232 | 17232 |Shield assembly with rubber

12 {19463 | 19463 |Hairpin 32 |17249 | 17249 |Shield attach plate

13 |19806 | 19806 | PTO driveline, 60" long 33 |17245 | 17245 |Shield for 3 shaft gearbox

14 |19537 | 19537 |Bolt, 1/4" - 20 x 1/2", grade 2 34 |17235 | 17235 |Chain coupler shield

15 |19541 | 19541 | Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 2-3/4", grade 2 19675 | 19805 |SD gearbox, mount, flex connector, as packed
16 |19542 | 19542 |Bolt, 7/16" - 14 x 1 “, grade 5

17 |19549 | 19549 |Bolt, 1/2" - 13 x 1", grade 2

18 |19594 | 19594 | Washer locknut, 1/4" - 20

19 [19596 | 19596 | Washer locknut, 3/8" - 16

B12 July-08



INDEX Section D

COMPONENT PARTS

Description

Gearbox model 211A (Curtis)
Gearbox model 211M4A (Curtis)
Gearbox model 412 (Curtis)
Gearbox model 403 (Prairie)
Gearbox model 416 (Prairie)
Gearbox model 606 (Prairie) COMPONENT PARTS D
Winch model 5351 / 5352 (Shelby) SAFETY DECALS

Winch model 5353 (Shelby)

Winch model 5407 (Shelby)

Winch model T1602 (Fulton)

Winch model 935 / K1000 / 945 (Fulton)
Winch model 907 (Fulton)

Winch model K1050 (Fulton)

Winch model K1500 (Fulton)

Winch model K2500 & K2501 (Fulton)
Winch model K1051 (Fulton)

Winch model K1550 (Fulton)

Winch model K2550 (Fulton)

PTO Driveline, non-separable (G & G)
PTO Diriveline (G & G)

PTO Driveline (Weasler)

TR-PTO Driveline (G & G)

TR-PTO Driveline (Weasler)

Constant Velocity PTO Driveline (Weasler)
for MK/TR Augers

Hydraulic motor (Char Lynn 104-1001 /1002)
Decals

Gearboxes for MK Augers

Gearbox for MK130rs Augers

Gearbox model 2103 (Prairie)

Gearbox model CH585

Gearbox model 2306

PTO Driveline (Weasler) 35 series
Sidewinder Jack

July-08 D1



N . s
AN

Gear Box Model 211A (“Curtis”)

:
3

N /
A 11X
(od [N
\\§
(]
(\ A
/)
[+ .]

SN N N o al

\ Sl

N 15—

Q 16/©

N S <

R

N N

N

N

NN

Used on W60/70 PTO-SD augers, W80 PTO-SD augers to 51’

Check make and model of gearbox before ordering parts.

T\E)F P,\?ORT PARTS DESCRIPTION R'I\Elg;D
1 18395 Housing 1
2 18391 Cap 2
3 18392 Shaft 1
4 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #L 44643 2
5 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #L 44610 2
6 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2
7 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2
8 18381 Gear 2
9 18386 Seal, (National #470553, CR #9843) 2
10 18396 Shaft 1
11 18079 Rod pin, 5/16" x 2" 2
12 18380 Sq. key, 1/4" x 3/4" 2
13 18091 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 2 8
14 18390 Gasket (.005) X
15 18393 1/4" pipe plug-solid 1
16 18394 1/4" pipe plug-vented 1
D2 July-08



Gear Box Model 211 M4A (“Curtis”)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
AV AA.VE'd
9 10 11 12
g 18 A / /
P
~© t
19
1
o} ’
™~ 14 13
N
N6 15
20 - GEARBOX

(Used on Augers with PTO-BD drive)

Check make and model of gearbox before ordering parts.
REF. PART NO.
o, NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 18376 Housing 1
2 18377 Shim (.005) X
3 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2
4 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2
5 18380 Sq. key, 1/4" x 3/4" 2
6 18381 Gear 2
7 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 44610 2
8 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 44643 2
9 18079 Roll pin 2
10 18385 Bushing 1
11 18386 Seal, (National #470553, CR #9843) 2
12 18387 Shaft 1
13 18388 Cap 1
14 18091 Bolt, 5/16" - 18 x 1", grade 2 8
15 18390 Gasket (.005) X
16 18391 Cap 1
17 18392 Shaft 1
18 18393 1/4" pipe plug-solid 1
19 18394 1/4" pipe plug-vented 1
20 19473 Gearbox, complete

July-08 D3



Gear Box Model 412 (“Curtis”)

D4

14
1 10 9
L
15
13
4 |
|
! 12
8
\ 7 '/ 16
PU—— |
O ©—17
18
\\
6
5 /
3
2 / N
1 18
19 - GEARBOX (Used on W80 - 56’ to 71’ augers)
Check make and model of gearbox before ordering parts.
REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 18397 Housing 1
2 18398 Gear 2
3 18399 Cap 3
4 19955 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 17, grade 2 24
5 18401 Bearing cup, Timken #14276 3
6 18402 Bearing cone, Timken #14124 3
7 18403 Seal, (National #470163, CR #12458) 3
8 18404 Shaft 1
9 18405 Retaining ring 3
10 18406 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/8" 2
11 18407 Gasket (.005) X
12 19266 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 67010 1
13 19265 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 67048 1
14 18410 Shaft 1
15 18411 Shim (.005) X
16 18412 Thrust collar 1
17 18413 1/2" pipe plug-vented 1
18 18414 1/2" pipe plug-solid 2
19 19585 Gearbox, complete
July-08



Gear Box Model 403 (“Prairie”)

19—
7R R
AN
/ﬂ & 18
14
22 - GEARBOX

(Used on W60, 70, 80 PTO-SD Augers to 51°)
Check make and model of gearbox before ordering parts.

REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 18395 Housing 1
2 18391 Bearing cap 2
3 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2
4 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2
5 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #L 44643 2
6 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #L 44610 2
7 18386 Seal, (National #470553, CR #9843) 2
8 18420 Retainer 2
9 18380 Sq. key, 1/4” x 3/4" 2
10 18390 Gasket (.005) X
11 18393 1/4" pipe plug, solid 2
12 18394 1/4" pipe plug, vented 1
13 18091 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 2 8
14 19538 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 3/4", grade 2 4
15 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16" 12
16 18381 Gear 2
17 18409 Pinion shaft 1
18 18416 Pinion shaft 1
19 18419 Cover plate 1
20 18390 Gasket 1
21 18415 Shim spacer 2
22 19455 Gearbox, complete

July-08 D5



Gear Box Model 416 (“Prairie”)

23 - GEARBOX
(Used on PTO-BD Augers)
Check make and model of gearbox before ordering parts.
REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 18395 Housing 1
2 18391 Bearing cap 1
3 18417 Bearing cap 1
4 18418 Cover cap 1
5 18379 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 11749 2
6 18378 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 11710 2
7 18383 Bearing cone, Timken #L 44643 2
8 18382 Bearing cup, Timken #1 44610 2
9 18386 Seal, (National $470553, CR #9843) 2
10 18420 Retainer 2
11 18380 Sq. key, 1/4" x 3/4" 2
12 18390 Gasket (.005) X
13 18393 1/4" pipe plug, solid 2
14 18394 1/4" pipe plug, vented 1
15 18091 Bolt, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 2 12
16 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16" 12
17 18381 Gear 2
18 18384 Spacer 1
19 18408 Pinion shaft, w/keyway 1
20 18409 Pinion shaft, w/hole 1
21 18415 Shim spacer 2
22 18390 Gasket 1
23 19473 Gearbox, complete
D6 July-08



Gear Box Model 606 (“Prairie”)

| /
§
17,
/
eR ? 2“ N 19
/ A /
,,,,,,,,, 5 -
~© s O
" 7 ~
7 \ —3
! \
| 27
XN\Y A7 s UH
16/ oA ; 7z
13
7/ ~

|
I
1
|
1
18— !
|
'
|

20 - GEARBOX

(Used on W80 - 56°/61°/71’ PTO-SD Augers
and W100 PTO-SD Augers)

Check make and model of gearbox before ordering parts.

REF. PART NO.
No. NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 18421 Housing 1
2 18422 Pinion housing 1
3 18423 Bearing cap 2
4 19265 Bearing cone, Timken #LM 67048 4
5 19266 Bearing cup, Timken #LM 67010 4
6 18405 Retainer, wide (0.159") 3
6A 18962 Retainer, narrow (0.095")

7 18424 Stake nut 1
8 18406 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/8" 2
9 18426 Spacer 2
10 18427 Seal, CR #12614 1
11 18403 Seal, (National #470163, CR #12458) 2
12 19955 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 2 12
13 19604 Lockwasher, 3/8 12
14 18393 1/4" pipe plug, solid 2
15 18394 1/4" pipe plug, vented 1
16 18553 Gasket (.005) X
17 18428 Gear 2
18 18429 Pinion shaft 1
19 18430 Thru shaft 1
20 19585 Gearbox, complete

July-08 D7



Winch (Shelby Model 5351/5352)

Note: Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

T\IE(;: P,\?ORT PARTS DESCRIPTION T\IEOF P’G(I;{T PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 |18508| Handle 8 |18521| Bearing

2 18509 Handle retainer kit 9 |18516| Sprocket, pinion

3 18510 Ratchet, brake 10 (18496, Rope keeper

4 118520, Brake pad kit

5 118512 Pawl

6 |18513| Pawl spring

7 18514 Bushing

Winch (Shelby Model 5353)

Note: Check make & model of winch before ordering parts. e X 13 - WINCH
'?\lEcl): PSORT PARTS DESCRIPTION IT\E)F P’ﬁ\gT PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 118508| Handle 8 [18521| Bushing
2 18509, Handle retainer kit 9 |18516| Sprocket, pinion
3 |18510| Ratchet, brake 10 (18496, Rope keeper
4 |18511| Brake pad kit 11 [18517| Bushing
5 |18512| Pawl 12 |18519| Bushing
6 |18513| Pawl spring 13 (19569 Winch, complete
7 |18514| Bushing

D8

July-08



Winch (Shelby Model 5407)

REF|
NO.

PART
NO.

PARTS DESCRIPTION

1

18503
18504
18505
18516
18496
19141

Handle

Jam nut, 9/16" - 12
Ratchet kit
Sprocket, pinion
Rope keeper kit
Winch, complete

6 - WINCH

Check make & model of winch
before ordering parts.

Winch (Fulton Model T1602)

REF, PART PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.| NO.

1 18587 | Handle assembly

2 |18588| Pinion shaft

3 |18589| Ratchet kit

3A |27553| Spring only for T1602 winch

4 18592 | Bushing

4A |28147 | Bushing

5 |18496 | Rope keeper kit

6 |19141| Winch, complete

6 - WINCH

Check make & model of winch
before ordering parts.

D9



Winch (Fulton Model 935, K1000 & 945)

. 10 . .
12 - WINCH Check make & model of winch before ordering parts
REF|__PART NO. REF] PARTNO.
PARTS DESCRIPTION PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO. |o3sk100 945 NO.|o35/K100 945
1 |18431|18431 | Retainer ring, spring, disc & rope keeper kit 8 |18438|18438| Bushing, small
2 |18432|18432| Handle 9 |18439|18439| Ratchet kit
3 |18433|18522| Ratchet gear 10 |19996| — Locknut, 3/8" - 16
4 |18434|18523 | Brake face 10 |— 19599 Locknut, 1/2" - 13
5 |— — Not available 11 |18496| 18496 | Rope keeper kit
6 |18436|18436| Retainer ring 12 {19151 19152| Winch, complete
7 |18437(18437| Bushing, large

Winch (Fulton Model 970)

12 - WINCH Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.
T\IEOF PﬁgT PARTS DESCRIPTION T\IEOF P,\'?‘ORT PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 18431| Retainer ring, spring, disc & rope keeper kit 7 118496 Rope keeper kit
2 |18432| Handle 8 18437 Bushing, large
3 [18522| Ratchet gear 9 Bushing, medium N/A
4 118523 Brake face 10 [18439| Ratchet kit
5 |— Not available 11 (19600 Locknut, 5/8" - 11
6 |18526| Bushing, small 12 |19569| Winch, complete

D10

July-08



Winch (Fulton Model K1050)

14 - WINCH Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.
F,{\l%: P’G(F){T PARTS DESCRIPTION T\IEOF P,\?ORT PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 |18561| Handle assembly 10 |18438| Steel bushing
2 /18496 Rope keeper kit 11 |18584| Pinion shaft
3 |18439| Ratchet kit 12 |18585| Thrust washer
4 |18567| Locknut, 1/2"-13 13 |18436| Retainer ring
5 118580| Brake disc 14 |{19151| Winch, complete
6 |18581| Ratchet assembly
7 118582| Pinion gear assembly
8 |18583| Friction disc
9 18437 Steel bushing,
Winch (Fulton Model K1500)
13 - WINCH
T\I%F P,\'?ORT PARTS DESCRIPTION T\IEC;: P,\TST PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 18492 Handle 8 |18496| Rope keeper kit
2 |18493| Brake nut 9 18437 Bushing, large
3 |18494| Brake face 10 [18438| Bushing, small
4 18495 Ratchet gear 11 |18497| Ratchet kit
5 Not available 12 119599| Locknut, 1/2"-13
6 |18436| Retainerring 13 [19152| Winch, complete
7 |19996| Locknut, 3/8" - 16
July-08 D11




Winch (Fulton model K2500 & K2501)

13 WINCH Note: Check make and model of winch before ordering parts
REF{ PART NO. |REF| PART NO.
NO. o T PARTS DESCRIPTION L _PAR Kzosm BARTS DESCRIPTION
1 |18492|18492 | Handle assembly 8 --- | 18526 | Steel bushing
2 118493 (18493 |Brake nut assembly 9 --- | 18558 | Steel bushing
3 |18494 18494 | Friction disc 9 (18498| --- Steel bushing
4 |18495|18495 | Ratchet gear 10 |18557|--- Steel bushing N/A
5 |18556 18556 | Woodruff key, 1/8” x 5/8” 10 --- | 18526 | Steel bushing
6 |18496|18496 | Rope keeper kit 11 |18497| 18497 | Ratchet kit
7 |18437 18437 |Steel bushing 12 |[19600| 19600 | Locknut, 5/8” - 11
8 [18498| --- |Steel bushing 13 [19569| 19569 | Winch, complete

D12

July-08



Winch (Fulton Model K1051)

13 REF, PART
(3 — NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION

18561| Handle assembly
18496| Rope keeper kit
18439| Ratchet kit

18567| Locknut, 1/2" - 13
18580 Brake disc

18581| Ratchet assembly
18582| Pinion gear assembly
18583| Friction disc
18437| Bushing

18438| Bushing

18584| Pinion shaft
18585| Thrust washer
18436| Retainer ring
19151 Winch, complete

14 - WINCH Note: Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

Winch (Fulton Model K1550)

REF| PART
NO.| NO.
1 |18561| Handle assembly
2 18496 Rope keeper kit
3 |18497| Ratchet kit
4 |18573| Friction disc
5 |18574| Input shaft
6
7
8

PARTS DESCRIPTION

18567| Locknut, 1/2" - 13, special
18575| Spacer

18438| Steel bushing

9 |18576| Brake disc

10 |18577| Ratchet gear assembly

11 |18578| Pinion and disc assembly
12 |19152| Winch, complete

12 - WINCH Note: Check make & model of winch before ordering parts.

July-08 D13



Winch (Fulton model K2550)

D14

10
19 WINCH Note: Check make and model of winch before ordering parts
REF.| PART REF| PART
NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION NOo.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 | 18561 |Handle assembly 11 | 18568 | Friction disc
2 | 18496 |Rope keeper kit 12 | 18526 | Steel bushing
3 | 18562 |Input shaft 13 | 18569 | Washer, special
4 | 18436 |Retainer ring 14 | 18570 | Intermediate shaft assembly
5 | 18563 |Brake disc 15 | 18571 | Roll pin (Fulton 212-01)
6 | 18564 |Ratchet gear 16 | 18556 | Woodruff key, 1/8” x 5/8”
7 | 18565 |Pinion gear 17 | 18572 | Ratchet gear assembly
8 | 18558 |Steel bushing 18 | 18497 | Ratchet kit
9 | 18566 |Spacer 19 | 19569 | Winch, complete
10 | 18567 |Locknut, 1/2” - 13, special
July-08



PTO-Shaft, Non Separable (“G & G”)

5

———

TRACTOR END @) 2

—
—

E—
o T~wm

(12R and 14R series, 48’ and 60 long)

REF]_PART NO. REF]_PART NO.
NO.| 12R | 14R PARTS DESCRIPTION NO.| 12R | 14R PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 |18471]18477| Snap hitch yoke 6 |18475[18475] Roller pin, 5/16" x 1-1/4"
2 1847218478 | Pin, spring and keeper 7 /1988819888 | Inner plastic shield, 48" mode!
3 |18473|18459| Repair kit, universal joint 7 119892|19892 | Inner plastic shield, 60" model
4 |19887|19887 | Outer plastic shield, 48" model 8 18476 Implement yoke, 1" bore
4 11989019890 Outer plastic shield, 60" model 8 18480 | Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore
5 [18474|18474| Nylon bearing, thrust washer, snap ring

Note- Check correct length and model before ordering shields

12R Series used with W60/W70/W80 PTO drive augers to 51'

14R Series used with W80 - 56'/61'/71' and W100 PTO drives

PTO-Shaft (G&G)
4
'\ | 1
ey,
2 3
TRACTOR END
6 7
I /
(12R and 14R series, 48’ long)

REF. PART NO.
NO.| 12R | 14R PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 |18471|18477 | Snap hitch yoke Note:
2 |18472|18478| Pin, spring and keeper Check correct length and model before ordering shields
3 |18473|18459 | Repair kit, universal joint
4 |18481| 18481 | Outer plastic shield ) ]
5 |18474|18474| Nylon bearing, thrust washer, snap ring 12R series used with all PTO augers to 51
6 |18482|18482 | Inner plastic shield
7 |18476| — Implement yoke, 1" bore 14R series used with W80 - 56'/61'/71' PTO drives
7 |— 18480 | Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore
July-08 D15




PTO-Shaft (Weasler)

1 2
A N
! S \
/8 /5 /4 6 3 7
3 TRACTOR END
9&9A -PTO SHAFT
9 ’
(12R & 14R 48” & 60” long)
PART NO.
REF, PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.| 12R | 14R
1 |18594 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end, 48"
1 |18595/18599| 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end, 60"
2 |18596 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end, 48"
2 (18597|18601| 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end, 60"
3 |[18473|18459 | Universal joint repair kit
4 |18593|18593| Roll pin, 1/4" x 1"
5 118602 Inner plastic shield, 48", c/w retainer ring & nylon bearing
5 |18603|18603 | Inner plastic shield, 60", c/w retainer ring and nylon bearing
6 (18604 Outer plastic shield, 48", c/w retainer ring & nylon bearing
6 |18605|18605| Outer plastic shield, 60", c/w retainer ring & nylon bearing
7 |18471|18477| Snap hitch yoke
8 |18476 Implement yoke, 1" bore
8 18480 Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore
9 (19520 48" PTO - Shaft, complete
9A |19945/ 19806 | 60" PTO - Shaft, complete Check correct length and model before ordering parts.
12R Series used with W60/W70/W80 PTO drive augers to 51'
14R Series used with W80 - 56'/61'/71"' and W100 PTO drives

D16 July-08



TR - PTO Shaft (G & G)

13 - BEARING SET 5
1 (not shown) {
l |
8
o\
\ . o
D
= -
2/ 10
TRACTOR END 1]1 1I2 ILL258
REF| PARTNO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REF| _PARTNO. PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.[ 12r | 14R NO| 12r | 4R
1 (18100 | 18101 | Shear clutch assembly 10 (18109 |[18110| Shear clutch yoke
2 - - Not available 11 (1811218113 | 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end
3 | 18473 | 18459 | Repair kit, universal joint 12 118114 |18115| 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end
4 118102 18102 | Outer plastic shield 13 118111 18111 | Bearing set, shear clutch
5 |18474 18474 | Nylon bearing, thrust washer, snap ring
6 [18103 18103 | Inner plastic shield CHECK CORRECT LENGTH AND MODEL BEFORE
7 |18104 | 18105 | Implement yoke, 1-1/4" bore ORDERING PARTS.
8 (18106 | -- Shearbolt, grade 2
8 — 18107 | Shearbolt, grade 5 12R Ser!es shaft used w!th TR80 auger
9 |18108 18108 | Shear clutch bushing 14R Series shaft used with TR100 auger

TR - PTO Shaft (Weasler)

1 2
! N N T A \
7 7 6
=R @
3 TRACTOR END
5 4 ILL217
'F,{\,EOF_' PARTNO. PARTS DESCRIPTION CHECK CORRECT LENGTH AND MODEL BEFORE
2R | 14R ORDERING PARTS.
1 118606 18612 | 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end
2 118607 [18613 | 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end 12R Series shaft used with TR80 auger
3 | 18608 | 18608 | Inner plastic shield, c/w retainer ring & nylon 14R Series shaft used with TR100 auger
bearing
4 118609 | 18609 | Outer plastic shield, c/w retainer ring & nylon
bearing
5 (18610 -- Implement yoke with shearbolt, 1-1/4" bore
5 - 18611 | Implement yoke with shearbolt, 1-1/4" bore
6 |18471|18477 | Snap hitch yoke
7 118473 18459 | Universal joint, repair kit

July-08 D17



Constant Velocity PTO - Shaft (Weasler)
MK80 / MK100 / MK130 - TR80/TR100

1
|
|
8
ff
§ \
‘ |
2 ILL266
REF PART NO.
NO.| gy 12?1 E;i 181:81 PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 18456 | 18268 | 17544 | 27592 1/2 PTO shaft, tractor end
2 18457 | 18269 | 17545 | 27593 1/2 PTO shaft, implement end
1&2| 18484 | 18455 | 17542 | 27481 Complete PTO shaft
3 18458 | 18270 | 17546 | 18270 Spring lock repair kit
4 18459 | 18271 | 17547 | 18271 Universal joint repair kit
5 18460 | 18272 | 17548 | 27596 Plastic shield c/w reference no. 12 & 13, tractor end
6 18461 | 18273 | 17549 | 27595 Plastic shield c/w reference no. 12 & 14, implement end
7 18462 | 18274 | 17550 | 18274 CV centre housing
8 18463 | 18358 | 17551 | 27594 End yoke
9 frsee below -- -- - Bolt and locknut, 5/16” - 18 x 1", grade 8
9A - 18454 | 18454 | 18454 Bolt and locknut, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 8
10 N/A N/A N/A N/A Shear flange hub
11 N/A N/A N/A N/A Shear flange yoke
12 | 18467 | 18467 -- 18467 Retainer ring
13 | 18468 | 18469 -- 18469 Nylon bearing
13A -- - 17552 -- Nylon bearing c/w reference no. 12
14 | 18469 | 18441 -- 18441 Nylon bearing
14A -- -- 17553 -- Nylon bearing c/w reference no. 12
15| 18470 | 18470 | 18470 | 18470 Ball bearing kit
16 | 19995 | 19995 - 19995 Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1/2", grade 5
16A - - 19955 - Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 1"
17 | 18485 | 18485 | 18485 | 18485 Blank disc
18 | 18363 | 18440 | 17554 | 27597 Shear assembly
*Reference No.9: SHEAR POINT
PART#17125 MK80uses a5/16”x 1" grade 8 bolt, including nut, through thread shear (as per
drawing)
PART#17126 MK100 uses a5/16”x 1" grade 8 bolt, including nut, through shankshear (as ~ SHEAR POINT
perdrawing)
PART#18454 MK130 uses 3/8”x 1" grade 8 bolt complete with sheer point

D18

July-08



Hydraulic Motor (Char-Lynn Model 104-1001 & 104-1002)

2
4

\

\/

3

2 T~

% 10
1
REF,| PART
NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 |18614| Seal kit, consisting of # 1 to 10
2 |18615

Seal kit, consisting of # 3 to 10

For parts not listed, see your Char-Lynn dealer

Hydraulic Motor (Char-Lynn Model 130-1063 & 130-1074)

July-08

For parts not listed, see your Char-Lynn dealer

18616
17072

Seal kit, consisting of #1 to 5 for motors 130-1063-001 plus 130-1074-001
Seal kit, consisting of #1 to 5 for motors 130 - 1063 - 003 pius 130 - 1074 - 003

D19




Safety decals

viLLL

r vavvo i Save

| -utof-n ay) abewep ||1m
| siyi ‘uopisod odsues ui seddoy-Buims
| uum Jabne ajeiado Jou oQ INVLIHOAWE

VAYNYD NI 3aYH

AHNFNI SNOIY3S 3SNVD
T7IM d33H Ol 3dn7ivd

‘paAOWIBL PIeIYS Yim sebne ajesedo jou og

GHVZVH 3AIHd ONILY1OYH

'HLY3Q HO AHNCNI SNOIH3S NI
L7NS34 77IM G33H OL 34NTIvd

1004 0} paydelje A|a4noas s|
Jaddoy-Buims ssajun 1abne a1e13do Jou 0q

JAISNI ONILHOIT ONILVLOYH

Py
L
HIONVA §

€0LLL

trv )
2%

HIONVA §

c0L/zL

€91/11

G604

pes—
YAYNYO NI SOYH

"H1v3a HO AHNCNI SNOIY3S NI
17NS3H 771IM d33H Ol FHNTiv4d

‘Ajipow jJou o( "19p10 Bupjpiom poob
u| pue a2e|d uj pjsIys ayejul das)]

el Jobne woiy Aeme das)|

QHVYZVH ONILHOITd ONILY1OY

16021

vavNYO N 3aVK

'HL1v3A HO AHUNCNI SNOIH3S
3SNVYI T1IM 33H OL 3HNTIvd

‘awiy} Aue je Jsabne s|yy
aeau Jo uo Aejd 0} uaIp|IYd Moj|e Jou oQq

‘punoibAeid e J0u S| BaJe YIOM dY |

A0} e 10u 81 196ne s1y}

‘;..\.42.

"AVYMY N3IHATHO d33X

86011

VaYNYO NI 3OV

'HLV3A HO AHNCNI SNOIH3S NI

17NS3H T1IM @33H OL 3HNTIvd
*y3bus| PpapUSILIOII WNWI|XBW PIJOXD

jou oq ‘jenbe pue (jews sajBue sjuiof-n deay
‘Wdd 0vS Jo paads Bugesado pasaxe jou oq
‘spue y10q

1€ payse)ie A|21noas S1 3UJISAMD 3y} UIe1ISd el
"BUNBALP

uo A|93.1) UIN) SPIBIYS BUIGAMP 3Y] UIBLISD 3Ye
-19p10 Buppom

poob u) pue aseid u) aie spiejys juawdinba pue
10}08.] ‘BUl9AUP |je sSejun Jabne sjeiado Jou og

“aul@ALp Old Bunmol woy
Aeme siay1o pue Buiyio)d “aiey ‘Apoq 1nok deay

QHYZYH INIM3AIHA O1d ONILYLOH

vavnvo N 3avi

'H1v3A "0 AYNCNI SNOIH3S NI
LINS3H TUM AVMY d33X% 01 34NV

‘Buirow aloyaq Jabne Jamoj Ajjn4
"1981U09 }oa1Ip

JNOYHM INDD0 UBD UONNI04}03|]
*S99]A9p pue sauj| Jamod
peaytano wouy Aeme sabne daoy
‘paje|nsui jou s| Jabne siy)

QYVZVvH NOILNOOYWLO3 T3

FONVA §

HIONVA §

VOYNYO NI 30YR

"HLlv3a HO AHNCNI SNOIY3S NI
17NnS34d T7IM @33H OL 3HNTIV4

-Buiaow a10jaq Ajjnj Jamo| pue Jabne Aydwg
-1aBne aAoOwW 0} 3JJ1Y3A MO) e 3S()

by
leq mo} aaoqe ayejuy 1ebne asjel jou oqg

‘punoib uo Bujsas 1o Jeq
MO} 0} PaYOE}E |[UN 3Sea|a1 Jou oQ "1ybam
piemumop aaey sAemie }snw ayejul 1a6ny

‘Buipuadn juaaaid 0} pua abieyd
-sip uoddns i0/pue pus 8yejul Joyouy

AHVZVvH ONIONadN

YayNYD N1 3aVH

"HLY3A HO AHNCNI SNOIH3S NI
17nS3d T71IM a33H Ol 3HNTIvd

“Appows
10U 0 "19pJo Bupjiom poob
ul pue asejd ul pjaiys ayejul das)

-ayejul Jabne wouy Aeme dasy

QHVZVH SNILHOITd ONILY.LOH

HIONVA

HIONVA §

July-08

D20



60121

42743

vaynyd N 3oV

‘pauajybi) Ajainoas ase sdwe|d 3|geos uIeldd ey

vaynyd NiFava

Safety decals

Yol

‘pabewep 10 pake.y | 2oe|doY '9sN YA 210484 B|GEI HO8YD

‘uojyisod Buimo; ur usym uoisua) ajged 1B urequie

‘sauly} [[€ 18 3[puey Youim JO [04}U0D UIBjuIB)

2SIMYD0(2 3)puRY Youim uin) sAeme ‘1ebne Bulemol Jayy

'$98SIp 8elq uo uoljealan| ind Jou oq

)90] @yeiq uajybiy 0} SHIMID OM] 1SE3)| JB

NOILNVO ¥

YQVYNYD NI 3OYW
AHNCNI SNOIH3S NI
1INS3H T1IM @33H OL 3HNTIVL
‘Buiamol [euopuajulun Juasaid o} saul|
[E914198]8 10 d1NeIpAY 82IAI8S Io ||Ejsu) 0}
pasies s| Xoq J1 110y X0q %onJ} }20]q AjaJnoeg

1,681

HO AHNCNI SNOIY3S 3SNVYO

Buneado ai03aq aoeid oyl
Aja1n2as augjaalp Old 3201

VawNYO NI 3avi

‘Hiv3q

TTM d33H OL 3HN1iv4d
1abne

ONINYVM \J

ONINYVM

"AHNCNI SNOIY3S NI LINS3H
T7M d33H OL 3HNTIvd

‘panowas Jaddoy-Buims uo sajeid
ssadoe A|lquasse yjim jabne ajesado jou oq

JAISNI ONILHOITS DNILY.LOY

ONINYVM

9601

‘1addoy o} paay jo

_
wE:.o>mo=v9_.‘_oouwm..w:um_vbﬂmw_
ybnouy; mo|uano usesb pinoys 310N |

AHNCNI SNOIY3S NI LINS34
T1IM d33H O1 3HNTIv4d

-aoejd ul Jou Joop abieyasip
Asjes yyim 1abne ajesado jou oqg

3AISNI ONILHOIT4 ONILVLOYH

wavNYO NI 3aVH

'HLiV3A HO AHYNCNI SNOIY3S OL SH3IHLO
ANV HOLvH3dO LO3rans T11IM TVNNVI NI
SNOILONYLSNIALIIVS MOTT04 OL3HNTIVI

"B3JE YJOM WOL) PIAOWSL
aJe [9Uu0sIad paulenun pue upIyY v
‘S3|Nd Hiom pue mo._:vﬂuo\_n
Bunesado ajes ||e m0||0} pue MOu) NOA g
“jenuew
§,40]1e43d0 3Y) PUBLSI3PUN PUE PRI 3ARY NOA ‘T
“Ajages )1 ajelado 0} paujel] dJe noA "L

SSAUNHIONY SIHL 31VH3IJO LON OQ

¢

ONINYVM

ONINYVM

LOLLL ¥0LLL 29llL l9LLL
) . 'HLV3A HO AHNFNI SNOIYIS NI - "HLV3A HO AHNMNI w:o_mmm(mﬂég
m:oﬂwwm_ _m._w ”Mmﬂ_.ﬂ_.__; NI LN wm_._m.__.@_m.__a_.._%m%m.f.__u.. _% Mﬂﬂﬁ@m LINSIH TUM AVMY d33) OL 3HNTVL 17INS3H TTM AVMY d33) 0L FHNTIVH
05 0a OL JHNTIV4 “BuilIeISal 210}0q 19109 doe|doy ‘Buinow ai10jaq ‘Buinow a103aq Jabne samoj Ajin4

*13pio mc_x,._o; poob uj pue
aoeld ul speiys |je deady

's119q pue sAapnd
Buneyos wouy Aeme Buiyiopo
pue Jrey ‘Apoq deay

A3TINd ONILY1O0H

6601

HIDNVA

‘JNO UE3|D 0} |00] JAYJ0 10 YIS asn

: *19A0D SAOWAI UdY)
‘1amod 1N0)20| pue JJO JNYS ‘JNO Ued|d 01
‘POAOIBL JBA0D

1no-ues|d yum Jebne ajesado jou oq

3AISNI ONILHOIT ONILY.LOY

HIONVA §

"HLV3A HO AHNCNI SNOIY3S NI LINS3H T1IM @33H OL 3HNTIvd

‘yibua) papuawwosss
wnwixew pasoxa jou oq ‘[enbd pue |jews sajbue jujof-n deay

"WdY 0vS Jo paads Bunesado pasoxa jou og
‘Spu? yjoq e payoejie Ajainaes si aUlj9ALIP Ule}Iad ayep
‘BUIJOALIP UO A[224) uin) SPI9IYS SUIBALIP UIBLIBD ey

*19pJo Bupjiom poob u pue aoeid uj
ale spjaiys juawdinba pue J010e1] ‘QUIBALP || SS3jun J18bne ajeiado Jou oq

‘aul|aALIp O Ld Bunjejol wouy Aeme siayjo pue buiyyolo ‘irey ‘Apoq inoA deay|

advZVvH INITIAIHA Old ONILVLIOH

YaYNYD NIZaYW

HIONVA

X0q 3an4} pue 19bne Jamoj Ajjn4
"JOBUOD J03IIp

INOYYUM IN2I0 UBD UONNI04A09|T
*‘S891A3p pue saul| semod
peayiano woly Aeme 1abne daayy
‘pajejnsul Jou s} Jebne syl

GHVZVH NOILNJ0Y1J313

J9BU09 J0811p
INOYIM INID0 UBD UONI04}03|]

“Sa2IA3p pue saul| Jamod
peaysano woly Aeme sabne doey

‘paje|nsui jou si 1abne siyj

advzvH NOLLNQOH.12313

HIONVA W

f,v
Ny

H3IONVA

D21

July-08



Safety decals

6/981 €601
1O LHO1T HO INOCODMIS HLIM ASYIHD dWIL HOIH HLIM
SHAAITS INNOW HOLOW ANV JAIHA FTONY ILvoiHan
3SY3 134 1139 31voriHanm
iLNVYLHOdWNI
iLNVYLHOdI
30LLL SOLZL
‘HLV3a .
AHAPNISN
HO AHNCNI SNOIYAS 3SNVD NI SAOIYIS NI 1INS3d

TM @33H Ol 3HNTivd
: ‘paudiybiy Ajpandas
ase sdwejd 3|ged uienad ayen

-Kjo1eipawwi doeidal ‘pabewep J|

‘Ajzuanbayy ajqed 11| 10adsu|

TIIM @33H OL 3HNTIvd

‘palamoj Jo pasiel Bujaq

s113bne ajiym ajqes qelb 10 yonoy jou oq
‘$3|qed pue

saneays ajqeo Hunejos wody Aeme doay

S3AVIHS 378V ONILV.L0Y

ONINYVM

ONINYVM

8Li8l

/44

65881

W
‘@3uBUIUIRW 10} [ENUBW 335

‘yeys Wby somo|
pue wiol-n A9 a3yl Buibewep
Ajgiaass no  woyoq j(im
BUIlSALP HO 49bne wodsuel)
10 uoiysod 0 JoloBS WOJ)
auleAup  Qld 198uu0dsiq

VAYNYO N mo(é#

INVLiHOdINI W

09661 YAYNVYO NI 3QViA

H39NV ONIHIMOT HO
SNISIVH NIHM JAON OL

3344 39 LSNIN ST3THM

i INVLHOdINI

2743

VaYNYD NI 30V

"WdY 0vS jo paads
Bunesado pesdxa jou oqg

NOILNVO

00LZlL

Va¥NYD NI QYR

"AHNCNI SNOIH3S 3SNVD
T7IM d33H OL 34NTIvd

“aredas
poob ul deay “Ajjuanbaiy Joadsu|

‘uopoajoid ake pue
puey Jadoid teap "syea| 10} Buiyoseas
uaym dojsxyoeq e se pJeoqpied 3sq)

*aul| alnespAy

Builoauuo2sip a104aq ainssaid ans|ay
painfu) §1 Aj@jeIpaww) 10}00p

B 998 "upjs 3y} sajesjauad y 4 Linfug
SNOAs asned [|Im ainssald Japun

10 JIMNVHAAH ONIdVIS3

ONINYVM

14274

L0LZL

———
VaYNYO NI 30V

‘uoiisod
ojul 19b6ne pasies Buiaey Jaye aui|
alnespAy 19puljAd }1j Ul 3A|eA 3S0|D

‘sjuswase|dal 1o} J8jeap
inoA 10 A1019e4 1981U02 ‘pabewep 1o Buissiw
aJe s|eoap 10 spjalys AJ9jes ‘lenuew ay) §| 1|

"SpeojaA0
Buiiesas a1043q Jamod 193uU09ISIg
‘papunosb ag }snw siojow d198IF 0L

*$1Y) Juanaid o)
agn) 1abne poddng ‘asde||02 0} 1ebne mojje
1184 S} urena Builq 106

‘uonesado ui st jabne uaym
3suepuale Ul aq Isnw jsuuos.iad paurel] g
‘S[@aym
Jie %90Y2 ‘pauoyisod adug “J8bne Buirow
1o Buiuonyisod uaym saui| 1amod jo 1ea|o Aeys 2

VOYNVO NI 3aVI

‘Modsues) 03 ureyo Alejes
as() '391A42s 10 aA0W 0} J3bne samo) A Ing -

©

‘UBSJD 10 BDIAIBS
‘1snipe 0} 1amod 1nox20| pue 1abne doig ‘g

‘sued Buiaow |je pue ayeju) 1abne
wouy Aeme Bujylojo pue ey ‘Apoq dasy -

<

-196ne Buiaow 10 Buljesado alojaq [suuosiad

paulesun pue NIHATIHO JO BAJE HIOM 183D 'E
“12pio Bunjiom pooB ul daay) ad1aap

10 pia1ys A1ajes Aue Ajipow 10 3A0Wal Jou oQq ‘2

-1abne sy} Bunjessdo 1o Bujjquiasse a1ojeq
|enuew s 01e13d0 pue}sIapun pue peay ‘|

NOILNVO ¢

SLLLL

NOILNVO W

90111

~
VD N 3aVH

'S30Q ||e UBYBIIOY "OAUM JOUI0 HI0YD “IXe
Japun yoel Apan}s asn ‘uoiyisod [9aym abueyd op
"Hd'W 0} 3330X3 1ON OQ

“Ajuo pseA uo iabne Buinow 1o} paubisep
SI }1) 24 [SAIMS SIY) uo uonisod podsuedy ayj

NOILNVO V¥

‘sjuswsde|das 40y J3[eap JNoA 10
Aio)oe) 10RU00 ‘pabewep Jo Buissiw ale
S[Ee09p JO SPIAIYS AJ8jes ‘lenuBw ay} §| ‘0L

‘SPEOJIAO
Bumasal a10j2q Jamod J02Uu0IsI]
‘papunolB 8q 1SNW SI010W OUI09IT 6

‘uonesado uj st 1aBne USYM
souEpuUale Ul aq }snw jpuuosiad paurel] ‘g

usbne Buinow Jo Buyeisul ‘Buiuciisod
uaym saul| Jomod Jo Jes)d Aelg L

‘Buimesdn Jo Buipuadn
judaaud 0y Ajpunoas Jabne poddng ‘g

YOYNYO NI 30N

“UBs|O JO SOINISS
‘isnipe o1 Jemod 1N0x20) pue sebne doig ‘g
‘sped Suirow (e pue axejul Jobne
woyy Aeme Buiyioo pue sy ‘Apoq desy ‘v
uabne Buirow
Jo Buryesado sioyaq |suuosiad paurenun
Pue NIHATIHO 4O BaJE YoM Jes(] ‘¢
19pI0 Bujiom pooh ui desy| ‘921rep 1o
plalys Ayages Aue AJipowu 10 sAowas Jou oq ‘g
wsbne siyy Bunesado Jo Buquiesse a10j0q
|enuew s,Jojesedo pueisIepuN pue pesy |

NOILNVO V¥

July-08

D22



MK Gearboxes

e

13

19 ~. 15 16

UPPER GEARBOX - 23 LOWER GEARBOX - 24

REF. PART NO.

NO. |  MK8o MK100 | MK130 PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 18959 18959 18959 Housing

2 18960 18960 18960 Quill

3 18961 18961 18961 End cap

4 19265 19265 19265 Bearing cone Timken # LM 67048

5 19266 19266 19266 Bearing cup Timken # LM 67010

6 18426 18426 18426 Spacer

7 18962 18962 18962 Snap ring

8 18963 18963 18963 Expansion plug

9 18411 18411 18411 .007Shim(1.25" I.D.)

10 18964 18964 18964 Gear

11 19603 19603 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16"

12 19538 19538 19538 Cap screw, 5/16" - 18 x 3/4"

13 18390 18390 18390 .005 Shim

14 18427 18427 18427 Seal, National # 471808, CR# 12614
15 18403 18403 18403 Seal, National # 470163, CR# 12458
16 18393 18393 18393 1/4 NPT Pipe plug

17 18380 18380 18380 Square Key

18 18965 18965 18965 Grease washer, lower gearbox only
19 18966 18967 18968 Pinion shaft, upper gearbox only

20 18969 18970 18970 Pinion shaft, lower gearbox only

21 18972 18972 18973 Cross shaft, upper gearbox only

22 18974 18975 18976 Cross shaft, lower gearbox only

23 18848 18849 18789 Upper gearbox, complete

24 18850 18851 18790 Lower Gear Box, complete

July-08 D23




MK 130 PLUS Gearboxes

D24

13
6
715 7 21
17 16 10 —
8 L 19
S | |
3 T
2 L/
7 - 24
N X p ] 14
14 20 g ‘ 2
— 5 |
_— 6 t 12
,///Q ! g 10 18 f 11
& | 5 1 1 l N 17
1 i ¥
4 Y
1 | 16 u 8
! |
12 |
5 ! 6 - 7
| 2 |
X 24 —
4 ! 23 3 I// S
6 : - 0
| /’
7 | 14 ,// 13
| \ o 10
| 15 16
| 20 \ 14
b | : 6 7
: H
Upper Gearbox - 27560 Lower Gearbox - 27561
REF. PART NO.
NO. NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 27690 Housing
2 27691 Quill
3 27692 End Cap
4 27693 Bearing Cone, LM29748
5 17008 Bearing Cup, LM29710
6 27694 Spacer
7 27789 Retainer
8 27695 End Cap
9 27696 Shim
10 27697 Gear
1 19603 Lockwasher, 5/16"
12 19538 Capscrew, 5/16" UNC x 3/4"
13 27698 Shim
14 27699 Seal, 38.1 x65.1 x 8
15 18393 Pipe Plug, 1/4" NPT (1/4" HEX)
16 27700 Square key, 5/16" x 1-1/2" LG.
17 27701 O-Ring, 105 x 3.1mm
18 27707 Grease Washer, lower gearbox only
19 27702 Deflector Shield, lower gearbox only
20 27703 Pinion Shaft, upper gearbox only
21 27704 Pinion Shaft, lower gearbox only
22 27705 Cross Shaft, upper gearbox only
23 27706 Cross Shaft, lower gearbox only
24 27708 Snap Ring, 1-1/2”
July-08



Gearbox Model 2103 (Prairie)

AY
W NN
6 19
21
\f\ ~
W N
7 1
1
12
5
7 9
1 > 13
9
10
6
18
22 - Gearbox
REF| PART NO. REF| PART NO.
NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD! NO.| NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1 17173 | Housing 1 12 |19955| Bolt, 3/8" - 16 x 1" Ig. 4
2 |18553| Gasket /shim (0.005") A/R| |13 |19604 | Lock washer, 3/8" 4
3 [18423| Bearing cap 1 14 |18393| 1/4" Pipe plug, solid 1
4 |19265| Bearing cone, Timken # LM67048 4 15 |18394| 1/4" Pipe plug, vented 1
5 [19266| Bearing cup, Timken # LM67010 4 16 |18411| Shim AR
6 |18405 Retainer, wide (0.159") 3 17 (18428 | Gear 2
7 |18962| Retainer, narrow (0.095") 1 18 |17175| Pinion shaft 1
8 18425 Sq. key, 1/4" x 1-1/8" 2 19 [17176| Cross shaft 1
9 [18426| Spacer 2 20 (17177 | Cover, stamping 1
10 |18427| Seal, CR# 12614 1 21 |18963| Exp. plug 1
11 |18403| Seal, CR # 12458 or national # 470163 1 22 |19585| Gear box complete 1
July-08 D25




Gear Box model CH585

oA 6A 1
6B 6B
17
19
¢ N
% =
Z o O
2
14
20 15
[}
]
7
1
3
8
13
16
5 4
9
L
]
: 12
2 : 6A
I 6B
!
[
i
10
18
21 - GEAR BOX
REF| PART NO. | |REF| pART NO.
NO. NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD NO|  NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD
1| 18421 | Housing 1 13 | 19604 | Lockwasher, 3/8” 12
2| 18422 | Pinion housing 1 14 | 18393 | 1/4" Pipe plug, solid 1
3| 18423 | Bearing cap 1 15 | 18394 | 1/4" Pipe plug, vented 1
4119265 | Bearing cone, Timken # LM67048 4 16 | 18553 | Gasket / shim (0.005") AR
5 19266 | Bearing cup, Timken # LM67010 4 17 | 18428 | Gear 2
6A | 18962 | Retainer, narrow (0.095") 3 18 | 18429 | Pinion shaft 1
6B | 18405 | Retainer, wide (0.159") 3 19 | 17176 | Cross shaft 1
7 | 18424 | Stake nut 1 20 | 17178 | Bearing cap (may be serviced with 18423 & 18963) 1
8 | 18425 | Sq. key 1/4” x 1-1/8” 2 21 119585 | Gearbox, complete
9 | 18426 | Spacer 2
10 | 18427 | Seal, CR # 12614 1
11 | 18403 | Seal, CR # 12458 or national # 470163 1
12| 19955 | Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 2 12
July-08

D26




Gear Box Model 2306 (Prairie)

2
16 19
21
asma| 7
N
%
,,0‘ 3
7
N g ‘
2 17 ?! 13
13A
10 g 4
3
4
N
%
1
100} >
8 + + 15
10
6 20
5
1 3
4
9
14
12
22 - GEAR BOX
Iker| ParT NO. | |ker| ParT NO.
NO.|  NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REQD NO NO. PARTS DESCRIPTION REGD
1| 17321 | Housing 1 12 | 17332 | Oil seal 1
2 | 17322 | Cover 2 13 | 17333 | Cross shaft (machined to 1-1/2”) 1
3 | 17323 | Bearing cone, Timken #25580 3 13A| 17639 | Cross shaft (full length 1-3/4”) 1
4 | 17324 | Bearing cup, Timken #25520 3 14 | 17334 | Pinion shaft 1
5 | 17325 | Bearing cone, Timken #3782 1 15 | 17335 | Key 2
6 | 17326 | Bearing cup, Timken #3730 1 16 | 18393 | 1/4" Pipe plug, solid 2
7 | 17327 | Gear 2 17 | 18414 | 1/2” Pipe plug, solid 1
8 | 17328 | Spacer 1 18 | 18413 | 1/2” Pipe plug, vent 1
9 | 17329 | Snap ring 3 19 | 19955 | Bolt, 3/8”-16 x 1", grade 2 16
10 | 17330 | Washer 3 20 | 17336 | Shim, .007, shaft AR.
11 | 17331 | Oil seal, CR #17678 1 21 | 17337 | Shim, .007, cover AR.
22 | 17250 | Gear box, complete X
July-08 D27




PTO - Driveline 35R series (Weasler)

12

&
®.q
/ @t d
G o

REF.| PART PARTS DESCRIPTION REF) PORT PARTS DESCRIPTION
NO.| NO. NO.| NO.
1 17315 | 1/2 PTO driveline, tractor end 8 [18454| Bolt & locknut, 3/8” - 16 x 1", grade 8
2 17316 | 1/2 PTO driveline, implement end 9 [17320| Nylon retainer kit
1&2{17260 | Complete PTO driveline 10 (18470| Ball bearing kit
3 |18270 | Spring lock repair kit 11 |19995| Bolt, 3/8” - 16 x 1/2", grade 5
4 |18271 | Universal joint repair kit 12 |18440| Shear assembly
5 |17317 | Outer guard c/w Ref. #9 13 [18593| Roll pin, 1/4” x 1"
6 |17318 | Inner guard c/w Ref. #9 14 (18485| Blank disc
7 17319 | End yoke

D28

July-08




Sidewinder Jack

- A
—— g
o © ] e@@
AT
\

() 2

N’

v\4

) C Cr—

REF. PART NO. S DESC o
NO. FULTON RAM CROWN PARTS DESCRIPTION
1 18538 18534 18373 Crank assembly kit
2 18539 18535 18375 Beveled gear kit
3 18374 18374 18374 Pin & chain kit
4 — — — Not available
5 18116 18116 18116 Pipe mount, weld on
6 18080 18080 18080 Jack, side winder

July-08 D29



INDEX Section J

TRANSPORT AUGER
TUBE/UNDERCARRIAGE

Description

WR60 - WR70 - WR80 x 26' basic auger
WR60 - WR70 - WR80 x 31' basic auger
WR60 - WR70 - WR80 x 36' basic auger
WR60 - WR70 - WR80 x 41' basic auger
WR70 - WR80 x 46' basic auger

WR60 - WR70 - WR80 x 51' basic auger
WR80 - 56' basic auger

WRG60 - WR80 - 61' basic auger

WR80 - 71' basic auger

WR100 x 31" basic auger

WR100 x 41" basic auger

WR100 x 51" basic auger

WR100 x 61' basic auger

WR100 x 71" basic auger

W130 x 41' basic auger
W130 x 51' basic auger
W130 x 61' basic auger
W130 x 71" basic auger

WR 60-70-80-100

Westfield RED PAINT Spray can Part No. 19885 AND W130 AUGERS J
Westfield YELLOW PAINT Spray can Part No. 19886 TUBE/UNDERCARRIAGE

July-08 J1



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 26" Basic Auger

23 59

60
20 52

61 20A 53
21

19

J2 July-08



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 26" Basic Auger

Z 8%0/9 INT# uewiL ‘Bunesq eble | G9Z61L | G926l | S9Z6L | SE

L uoneo oiseq | g8961 | LLLLL |9196) | - z |ess | ¥9Z61| ¥9Z6L| ¥9Z6L | V€
L Le# 1ol sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘sjpunq yi| Jeddn | 9ZS6L| 92561 | 92561 | €€

Z 8|buis Jybu 1o ye| ‘eqny i Jaddn | 08€61L| 08£6L| 08E6L | Z€

L Joquiew ssoJ) | LLE6L| LLE6L| LLE6L | LE

L paddiys se ‘s|punq swel} yoeal 1oMmo7 | Z9€61L| 2961 | Z9E6L | 0€

L ybu ‘eqn) yoeals JomoT | G¥E6L| SPE6L| SYE6L | 62

L yo| ‘agn} yoeal Jamo | #HE6L| YYE6L | YYE6L | 82

Z uo-pem ‘e|pulds | Z9z6lL | Z9Z6l| 29261 | /2

L suid 18300 ‘sinu ‘se|puids/m BIXY | GEE6L | SEE6L| SEE6L | 9T

L Jenoo BuisnoH | 8GLLL| ZSLLL| LSLLL | ST

L Aluo Joyosuu0d uleyo J9|0Y | €€V6L| YEL6L| PELEL | VT

L J10}08UUOD/M UleYo J8||0Y | ZEV6L| SEL6L| SLO6L | T

L 4100} GZ ‘}8x00Ids JomoT | LEV6L| ZEL6L| ZEL6L | €T

L Yoo} 7| ‘}oxoolds Joddn | 0ev6L| LELGL| LELEL | 22

X zopelb’, L x0Z-.p/L o9 | 88661 | 88661 | 88661 | SO X sebueyy sso| ‘Bulesqd ,p/L-| | €688L| — — | VIZ
4 W9L/L deysemoel] | Z8LLL | Z8LLL | Z8LLL | Y9 X sebuey/m jjoq z ‘Buieeq epebueld p/L-| | 22E6L| — — |1z

L dioduo | €8¢/l | €8ELL | £8€LL | €9 X sobuey} sso| ‘Ounesg | | L1881 | L188L| L188L | VOT
L uidsine[) | L8LLL | L8LLL | L8LLL | 29 X sebueyy/m jjoq z ‘Buesq epebue|d | | LZE6L| LZE6L| LZE6L | 0T
xbuneaqepabueyy ,p/L-| J0j1eXseD | 89LLL | - - |19 L Buisnoy eaup soddn | ZZLLL| LLLLL| OLLLL | 6L

X Buniesqeynebuey,| 10}18%seD) | J9LLL | L9LLL | L9LLL | 09 L nods japno uo-plapA | 9GLLL| SSLLL| 02061 | 8L
X .8/E€ X 91 - .8/€ ‘MBIOSIOS | GZZ6L | GZZ6L | SZT6L | 6S L Bumy eseslb ui-sseid | 2ZzZ6l| 2226l | 22261 | L1
L Bnid.8/c | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | 8G L Buysng .1 | 6¥161| 67161 | 67L6L| 9L
X Wb X P/L ‘Aex ynipoopy | ¥2Z6l | ¥Zeel | ¥2Zel | LG L uid sse| ‘sinelD | €ZLLL| €ZTLLL| €ZLLL | GL
X pesyJaysem/m ‘,8/G X ¢ L# ‘Mmalos Buiddey|es | v2Z6L | ¥.Z61 | ¥226L | 9S L Bumyy eseelb ‘Buiysng ‘plelys/m youy exeju| | 86614 | Z6L6L| 61061 | i
X L1 -.8/GINWX207 | 00961 | 00961 | 00961 | SG L 19%081q Yoepe pialys jeddn | 26261 | LS261| L6261 | €I
X ¥1L-.91/LINUNO0T | 8666l | 86G6L | 86G6L | PG G deuns umop-al} plalys | 96261 | 95261 | 95261 | 21
X 91 -.8/€ ‘INUND0| IBYSEN\ | 96661 | 96G6L | 96561 | €G z Buoj 81 ‘PIoIYS YeyseAlq | S5Z6L| SSZ6L| G561 | LI
X 81 -.91/G INUNDO0| IBYSBAA | S656L | S6G6L | S656L | ZS Z Buoy .zt ‘PIeIYs YeyseAlq | ¥Sz6L| ¥SZ6L| ¥S26L | 0L
X 0Z-.b/L ‘INUOO|18ysep | ¥6G6L | #6561 | #6561 | LG L onel Ly ‘YOUIM | LGL6L| LSL6L| LSL6L | 6
X Gopesb,z/L-9X || -,8/SH0Q | 1L6G6L | L6S6L | L6S6L | 0G z dwep siqed b/ | L¥L6L| LVL6L| LVL6L | 8
X Gopeib‘z/L-L X || -,.8/S 109 | 0656} | 06561 | 06561 | 6V L Buoy 1z ‘elqed .v/L | S¥2Z6L| S¥Z6lL| SPZ6L | L
X Gopelb‘,L Xyl -,91/L Y08 | Z¥s6l | ZvS6l | Zvs6l | 8v L soys oel J9||0y | €9281| €928L| €981 | 9
X zopelb /e x 9| -,8/¢ o9 | 0vS6l — — | L dojs yoen ejbuy | 29281 29284 | 29281 | S
X Zopelb /e xgL-,91/GNog | 8666l | 8EG6L | 8ES6L | OF X oq z ‘e|buis ‘ebueyy Buesq ,p/L-L | G698L| — — v
Zz aje/dwod ‘Alquiesseqny | L9v6L | L9V6L | L9V6L | SP X Joq g ‘e|buis ‘ebueyy Buueeq , | — | ¥6981| ¥6981 | V¥
4 yoq ‘18dUM.SL | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | T % SeAley g Jo 18s ‘Buniesq poomp.ley Jids p/L-L | €698 — — v
8 0Z-.2/L ‘NOd|188YM\ | €126) | €2Z6) | €L26L | €F ¥ seAley ¢ Jo Jes ‘Buiesq poompiey Jiids ,, | — | Z6981| 26981 | ¥
z WZIL-LX,8/L ‘uidienod | L2Z6L | L2Z6L | LiZ6L | 2 L Buol z/L-¥ ¥ ‘Weuyseauq | L806L, — | — | €
z deoisnQ | z.z6l | 2l26l | TLZ6L | LY L Buol . .1 ‘Weuseaug — | 98061 | 98061 €
Zz 9l -.b/€ INUPSNOIS | 0/Z6L | 0/Z6L | 0.26L | OF L (121e] 2 8661) B BYEIUII UO AIIS | PEGLL| €ESLL| 2ESLL | a2
Z 6Y6L L NT#USNWIL ‘Bulesq|lews | 69Z6L | 69261 | 69261 | 6€ 4 1Bty exejul padwilo Uo-pispA ,0Z | 68061 | #8061 | £8061 | VC
4 OL6LLINT#USNWIL ‘dnojlews | 89Z6L | 89261 | 89261 | SE L uonoss 1ybll4 | 68€6L| 66061 | S006L |
4 sdno/m qnH | 2926l | 29261 | 2926} | /S L peddiys se ‘ejpunqg aqnyl | 9606} SS06L| ¥S06L | Vi
Z 0L0Z9NT# U WL ‘dnoobie | 99Z6L | 99261 | 99261 | 9 L Yoed ‘Buisnoy ‘YeyssAup/m ‘uoioes aqnl | 0£06L| 62061 | 8Z06L | |
a8 L 9 | ON a8 ol 9 | 'ON

o._wwm NOILdINOSIASLHVd SN TV N o._w_m,_m NOILdINOSIASLHVd N Lsivd 13y

J3

July-08



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 31" Basic Auger

55

22
22A 56

) Y 5" vl
/(@ 78
' .
61 o -, A
65 25 62
REPLACEMENT SPROCKETS FOR AUGERS WITH
PTO-SD DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON PAGE B10

J4 July-08



8|Buis Jybu 1o Yoy ‘eqny Y| Jloddn | 1L.8E6L| L8E6L| LBE6L | YE
Jaquiewi ssol) | ZLE61| TLE6L| TLEBL | €€

peddiys se ‘s|punq swelj yoesl 1oM0T | £9€6L| £9E61 | £9E6L | ZE
Wb ‘eqny yoess 1emoT | LyE6L| LVE6L| LVE6L | LE

ye| ‘agn) yoeas Jamo | 9¥E6L| 9¥E6L | 9PE6L | OF

L uoped oiseg | €8961 | ¢LLLL | L1961 | --

uo-pjem ‘epulds | 29261 | 29261 | 292Z6L | 62
suid a0 ‘sinu ‘sajpulds/m 91Xy | 9€E6L| 9EE6L | 9EE6L | 8T
Jonoo BuisnoH | 8GLLL| LGLLL| LSLLL| L2

Aluo Joyoauu0d uleyo 9|0y | €€V6L| YEL6L| YELBL | YIT
JOJOBUUO/M UleYd J9||0Y | 2EV6L | €EL6L| GL06L | 9C

Ui00} GZ ‘Joxooids Jomo | LEV6L| ZEL6L| ZELBL | ST

WOL/L “4eysemoel] | Z8LLL | Z8LLL |28LLL | 89 Uj00} | ‘Jexoouds Jaddn | 0ev6L| LELGL| LELEL | VT

dipduo | €8eLL | €8ELL | €8ELL | L9 sobuey sso| ‘Bunesag ,p/L-| | £5881 - — | Ve&C
uidsine[D | L8LLL | L8LLL | L8LLL | 99 sebueyym jjoq g ‘Bulieaq apebuely p/L-1 | 22€6L - — | €
Buueeq apabuel) ,i/|-| 1o} Jo¥seD | goLLL| - - S9 sebuey sso| ‘Buliesqg ,| | L188L| L188L| L188L | VZT

sebueyym jjoq z ‘Bunesq spebueld | | 1LZE6L| LZE6L| LZE6L | 2T
Buisnoy saup seddn | ZZLZL| VLLLL| OLLLL| L2

Inods j8pno uo-plapA | 9GLZL| SSLZL| 02061 | 0T

Bummy eseslb ui-ssald | zzz6l| 2226l | 22Z6L | 61

Buiysng .1 | 6v16L| 6V1L6L| 67L6L | 8L

Buueaq apebuey) , | 10} 194SED | LOLLL | LOLLL [L9LLL | 9
Bnid .8/€ | 6LLLL | 6LLLL|6LLLL | €9

.8/€ X 91 - ,8/€ ‘MaIOSIeS | G226l | G226l |STT6L | 29
Zopelb ‘1L X0z - ¥/l ‘Hod | 88661 | 88661 | 88661 | L9

ab X /L ‘Ao gnipoop | ¥2261 | 2261 | ¥2T6L | 09

uid ssa| ‘'sINID | €ZLLL| €TLLL| €ZTLLL| L1

sbumy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plaiys/m yopy axeju| | 86€6L| 26161 | 61061 | 91
oy0eIq Yyoeye plelys Joddn | L6261 | LSZ6L| LGZ6L | Sl

delsjs umop-al} plRIYS | 96261 | 95261 | 95261 | L

Buoy 8¢ ‘PIoIYS YeyseAuq | S5Z6L| SSZ6L| 55261 | €L

pesyiaysem/m ‘,8/G X yL# ‘malos Buiddey|es | v22Z61 | ¥.2Z6L | V.26 | 6G
Ll - .8/G ‘INUD0T | 00961 | 00961 | 0096} | 8S

Y1 - .91/ ‘INUY00T | 86561 | 86561 | 86561 | LG

9l - .8/€ ‘INUXO0| Joysep) | 96561 | 96561 | 96561 | 9G

8l - .91/G ‘INUXDO| JoyseA\ | G656L | 56561 | S6G61 | GS

WR60, WR70, WR80 - 31" Basic Auger

Buol .z ‘pIaIUs YeysaAluqd | ¥SZ6l| ¥S26L| ¥SZ6l | Cl
onel Ly ‘YOSUIM | LSL6L| LSL6L| LSL6L | LI
dweyo s|qed ,p/L | L¥L6L| L¥L6L| L¥L6L | Ol

0Z - /L ‘INUXD0| Joyse) | 16561 | 16561 | ¥6S6L | ¥S
G opeld \,z/1-9 X Ll - .8/G ‘Hod | L6S6L | L6S6L | L6S6L | €5
G opelb “,g/L-L X Ll - .8/G ‘Nlod | 06561 | 06561 0656l | S

g opelb ‘,p/L-Z X ¥l - 9L/L ‘Nog | G¥S6L - — | lg Buol .pg ‘elqed ./ | 9¥Z6l| 9¥Z6L| 9VZ6L | 6
G opelb ', X ¥| - .91/L ‘Nlog | Z¥S6L | Z¥S6L  ZPS6L | 0S 90ys Yoelq J9||0d | €981 €981 €9.8L | 8
Z opelb " p/e X 91 - .8/€ Hog | 0561 - — | 6%

dojs yoen ejbuy | 29281 | 29281 | 29281 | £
yoq z ‘elbuis ‘ebuey Buuesq ,p/L-L | G698L| — — V9
Joq g ‘e|buls ‘ebuey Buueaq L | — | ¥698L| #6981 | V9

Z opesb ‘. /e X 81 - . 91/G ‘Nog | 8EG6L | 8ES6L |8ES6L | 8F
o)9|dwoo ‘Alquissse qnH | L9¥61L | L9V6L | L9V6L | LV

0g ¥ ‘|198UM LS| | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | 9 SsaAey g Jo Jas ‘Bulieaq poompiey Jids ,p/L-| | €698 9

b X0Z-.2Z/L N0q [98UM | €226l | €226 | €226l | SV saAley g Jo }s ‘Bulieaq poompiey Jids | | — 26981 | 26981 | 9
WZ/L-1 X ,8/) ‘uld JoyoD | LLZ6L | LLZ6L | LLZ6L | tY Buol .»/1-9 .81 ‘WeusaAlq | ¥0Z6L| — - S
deojsnq | Z.LZ61) | 2L26L |2L26L | €V Buol .i/e-G .81 ‘Weuseauq | — €026l | €0¢61 | G

(4o1e] 2 8661) WOIy el uo dIIS | PEGLL| €EGLL| TESLL | ab
W61 exejul padwuo uo-plep ,0Z | G8061| #8061 £806L | Vi
uonoss Jybiy 1emo7 | €6£61L| LLL6L| 0L06L | ¥

9l - .p/€ INU PSNOIS | 02261 | 0,261 | 0,26l | ¥
6761 | INT# usywIL ‘Bulieaq lews | 69261 | 69261 | 69261 | LY
01611 INT# usywiL ‘dno jjlews | 89261 | 89261 | 8926l | OF

uonoas by Jeddn | Zov6L| SOL6L| 90061 | €
peddiys se ‘s|punq aqn} J1emo7 | Z906L| L9061 | 09061 | VT
uonoss aqn} Jomo | 06€6L| 90161 | L006L | T

eSS | ¥9¢61 | Y9261 | 9261 | OF paddiys se ‘ejpung aqny Jaddn | 65061 | 85061 | 25061 | VI
oel} ‘Buisnoy ‘PeyseAlp/m uoljoss aqny Joddn | €€061| 2E06L | LEOGL | |

sdno/manH | 29261 | 29261 | 2926} | 6€
01029 NT# uexwiL ‘dno obie | 99261 | 99261 | 99261 | 8€
80,9 INT# ueywi] ‘Bulieaq obie | G9Z61 | 9261 | S9Z6L | L€

ot AN TSm0 X X mm N T NOMO - XXX XN - - N

~ AN NN ANNNNNNNN X XX X X X X[ X X X X XX X X XX+«

€¢# 'Joy sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘sjpunqyjieddn | L2S6L | 22561 | L2S6L | SE
u8 ul W9

I VA R .
ao3y NOILI¥OSIAS1YVd . e | NOLLdI¥OS3AS14Vd o
ON ONL1YVd ON "ON LHVd

J5

July-08




WR60, WR70, WR80 - 36' Basic Auger

REPLACEMENT SPROCKETS FOR AUGERS WITH
PTO-SD DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON PAGE B10

J6 July-08



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 36" Basic Auger

L uoueooiseqg | #8961 | €LLLL |8196L | -- 4 8|Buis Jybu 1o Ye| ‘eqny Y| 1oddn | Z8E6L | 2861 | Z8E6L | YE
3 Jaquiswissol] | €2€6L| €L€6L| €LE6L | €€
3 paddiys se ‘s|punq swelj yoeal 1omo | $9€61 | ¥9E61 | ¥9E6L | €
L Wbu ‘egny yoess 1emoT | 6¥€6L | 6VE6L | 6VE6L | LE
3 yo| ‘ogn} yoeal JomoT | 8v€6L | 8YE6L | 8YE6L | 0€
4 uo-plem ‘s|pulds | Z9Z61 | 29261 | 29261 | 62
l suid J8)oo ‘sjnu ‘sejpulds/m 8|XY | LE€€6L | LEC6L| LEE6L | 8T
3 1on00 BuISNOH | 8GLLL| LSLLL| LSLLL | L2
3 Ajuo Joyoeuu0d uleyo J9|I0Y | £E¥6L| PEL6L| PEL6L | VT
L JOJO8UUOO/M Uleyd J8||oY | gev6L | €€L6L| GLO6L | 9C
3 U100} GZ ‘19x004ds JomoT | LEV6L | ZEL6L| ZELEL | ST
Z W91/, Jeysem>oel] | g8LLL | Z8LLL |28LLL | 89 3 Y100} | ‘}ox00ids Joddn | 0EY6L | LELGL| LELEL | T
3 dijpoduo | €8¢LL | €8€LL | €8€LL | 19 X sobuey} sso| ‘Bulesqg ,y/L-| | €588L| - - vee
L uidsine[D | L8LLL | L8LLL | L8LLL | 99 X sebuelym jjoq z ‘Buesq epsbueld p/L-| | ZZE6L — — €
X Buueaq anebuel) .i/1-| 10} 193SED | 89LLL - --- [e]¢) X sebuey} sso| ‘Buliesqg | | L188L| 2188L| L188L | V2T
X Bunesq epebueyy | 10} 1893SED | 29LLL | 29LLL [L9LLL | ¥9 X sabue|y/m }joq g ‘Buliesq apabueld L | LZE6L | LZE6L| LZE6L | 22
b Bnid.8/c | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | €9 b Buisnoy eAup Jeddn | ZZLLL| LLLLL| OLLLL | L2
X .8/€ X 91 - 8/€ ‘MaIOSISS | GZZ6l | S2ZZ6l | G226l | 29 3 inods 18I0 UO-pIeAA | 9SLLL| SSLLL| 02061 | 02
X Zopeib L x0Z-.p/L ‘Wog | 88661 | 8866l | 88661 | L9 3 Bumy esealb ul-sseld | Zzz6l| 22261 | 22T6L | 61
X ul X /L ‘AeX Ynipoopn | ¥2ZZ6L | ¥226L | ¥ZT6L | 09 3 Buysng .l | 6¥1L6L| 6VL6L| 6VL6L| 8L
X pesyiaysem/m ,8/G X yL# ‘Maios Buiddeyles | v2z61 | ¥2Z6L | 1261 | 6S 3 uid sso| ‘SN | €ZLLL| €TLLL| €TLLL| L
X L1-.8/G INU320T | 00961 | 0096} | 00961 | 8S 3 Bumy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plaiys/m Yoy oxell| | 86€61L| Z6L6L| 61061 | 9l
X Y1 -.9L/,INUX20T | 8656) | 86561 | 86561 | /S 3 18¥oelq yoeye plelys Jjeddn | 216261 | L6261 | LGZ6L | Sl
X 91 -.8/€ ‘INWD0| Jaysep) | 96561 | 96561 | 9656L | 9S A del}s umop-al} plRIYS | 96261 | 95261 | 95261 | YL
X 8l -.91/G ‘INuxd0|BYSeAN | G6S6L | S6S6L | G656 | GG 14 Buoy .81 ‘PIoIUS YeyseAluqa | 65261 | GG261| 55261 | €1
X 02 - ./l ‘INWwo0|Iaysepn | 6561 | Y6561 | #6561 | S 4 Buoy .zt ‘PIoIUs YyeyseAluqa | ¥Sz6lL| ¥S26lL| ¥Sz6L | 2L
X Gepelb,z/L-9X L1 -,8/G N0 | 1L6G6L | L6S6L | L6S6L | €5 3 YOUIAA | 2SL6L | LSL6L| LSL6L | LL
X Gopelbz/L-L X L1 -,8/G N0 | 0656L | 06G6L | 06561 | ZS 4 dwepo s|qed . p/L | L¥L6L| LVL6L| LVL6L| OL
X gepeib ‘' p/L-ZX YL -.9L/LUog | SHS6L — — | IS 3 Buol .9 7€ ‘e19eD .b/L | 8¥26L | 8¥Z6l | 8¥Z6L | 6
X Ggopesd’, L XL -, 91/ W09 | Z¥S6l | ZHS6L | Z¥S6L | 0S 3 80ys yoel Jsj|oy | €9/81| €981 | €9/8L| 8
X zopeib ‘', p/gx 9l - ,8/€ ‘Hog | 0vS6L — — | 6V 4 dojs soeu ojbuy | 9281 | 29281 | 29281 | £
X Zopeib . p/ex8L-,91/G Uog | 8¢G6L | 8ES6L | 8ES6L | 8V X Joq z ‘elburs ‘ebueyy Buuesq ,p/L-L | 56981 — — | V9
z eje/dwiod ‘AlquiesseqnH | 29v6L | Z9V6L | L9V6L | LY X )oq g ‘e|buls ‘ebueyy Buuesq , | — | ¥6981| ¥698L | V9
4 Jog+ ‘198UM,GL | L9261 | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | O 9 soAley z 40 jes ‘Bunesq poomp.ey Hids p/L-L | £6981 — — 9
8 «L X02Z-.2/) ‘NOoq 93U | €226 | £126) | €226L | S 9 saAley g 40 19s ‘Buieaq poompiey yids , | — | 26981 |2698L | 9
4 uid1eno9 ,2/L-L X.8/L | LLZ6L | LLZ6L | LLZ6L | PP 3 Buoy ,z/L-¢ .ZZ ‘Weuseaua | 90zZ61 — — | G
4 deojsn@ | z.lz6l | ZlZ6lL | 2L2Z6L | £F 3 Buoy ¢ .2z ‘Weuseauqg — | 60261 | S026L | G
4 9l -.p/€ INUPSNOIS | 0LZ6) | 0,26l | 0L26l | C¥ 3 (12181 ' 8661) WO YEIU UO dIIS | PESLL| €ESLL| 2ESLL | ab
Z 6761 L WTg#USWI] ‘Buuesqews | 69Z6L | 6926l | 69Z6L | L 4 4yB1 exejul padwio uo-piem ,0Z | S8061 | ¥806L | £806L | VP
Z 0L6LLWT#USNWIL ‘dnojlews | 89Z61 | 89261 | 89Z6L | OV 3 uonoses by JemoT | L0v6L| ZLL6L| LLO6L | ¥
4 sdno/m qnH | 2926l | L9261 | L9261 | 6E L uonoes jybiy soddn | Zov6L | SOLEL| 90061 | €
4 0L0Z9NT# UMW ‘dnosbie | 99Z6L | 99Z61 | 99261 | 8 3 paddiys se ‘s|pung aqgn} Jomo7 | 89061 | L9061 | 99061 | VZ
Z 809 NT#USwWIL ‘Buesqeble | G9Z6l | G926l | G9Z6L | /E 3 uoloses aqny JemoT | 6£06L | 8€06L | LEOGL | C
4 [ess | #9261 | 79261 | ¥9261 | 9€ 3 paddiys se ‘s|punq aqn} Jaddn | G9061 | ¥9061| £9061 | Vi
3 ce#t 4oy sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘ejpunqyliieddn | 8ZS6L | 82S6L | 82S6L | GE 3 oedy ‘Buisnoy ‘YeyseAlp/m uoposs eqn} seddn | 9¢061 | €061 | ¥E06L | |
u8 ul W9 ‘'ON u8 ul W9 ‘'ON
aoay NOILdINOS3IASLHVd N v o | e NOLLAINOSIAS L4V N o

J7

July-08



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 41' Basic Auger

27

23 67 24A =g
REPLACEMENT SPROCKETS FOR AUGERS WITH
PTO-SD DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON PAGE B10

J8 July-08



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 41' Basic Auger

L uoneo oiseq | 68961 | ¥LLLL 61961 | —- L paddiys se‘s|pung swely yoeal 18mo7 | G9€6L| G9E6L| G9E6L | €
L Wybu ‘eqny yoesl 1omoT | LGE6L| LSE6L| LGEBL | €€
L ya| ‘eqny yoeas Jamo | 0SE6L| 0SE6L | 0SE6L | Z€
z uo-plem ‘ejpulds | Z9zZ6L | Z9Z6L | 29Z6L | LE
L suid Jejoo ‘sinu ‘se|puids/m e|xy | 8€€61 | 8EE6L | 8EE6L | OF
L Jonoo BuisnoH | 8GLLL| ZSLLL| LSLLL | 62
L Aluo Jojosuuod uleyo Jajioy | €€v6L| YEL6L| PELEL | V8T
L 10}08UUOO/M Ul J8]|0Y | ZEV6L| EEL6L| SLO6L | 8T
L U100} GZ ‘18)00ids JemoT | LEY6L| ZEL6L | ZEL6L | L2
z W9L/L “eysemoel] | g8LLL | Z8LLL | Z8LLL | OL L U100} 7| 1exd0ids Jaddn | 0EP6L| LELGL| LELGL | 92
L dioduo | €8¢/l | €8€LL | €8€LL | 69 X sebue|} sso| ‘Bunesg ,p/L-1 | £€688L| - - | vsz
L uidsine|) | L8LLL | L8LLL |L8LLL | 89 X sebuejym jjoq z ‘Buliesq ensbueld p/L-| | ZZe6L| — — | &
X Bunesq enebuey ,p/L-| 10} 18)SED) | 89LLL | - - 119 X sebueyy sso| ‘bunesg | | L188L| L188L| LL88L | VT
X Buniesq epebueyy | oy 103SeD | LOLLL | L9LLL |29LLL | 99 X sebuejym jjoq g ‘Buesq ensbuelq L | L2E6L| LZE6L| LZE6L | VT
L Bnid .8/€ | 6LLLL | 6LLLL |6LLLL | GO L Buisnoy eAup seddn | ZZLLL| LLLLL| OLLLL | €2
X .8/ X 91 - 8/€ ‘MaIos)es | GZZ61 | G2Z6L |STT6L | 79 L nods ja3no uo-plepA | 9GLLL| SSLLL| 02061 | 22
X Zepelb ‘.1 X 0Z - ¥/l ‘Hog | 88661 | 88661 |88661 | €9 L Bumyy esesib ui-ssaid | Zzz6l| 2226l | 2226l | LT
X Wb X /L ‘A8 YnIpooN | #2261 | ¥226L | #2261 | 29 L Buiysng .1 | 67161 | 67161 | 6VL6L | OC
X pesylaysem/m ,8/G X L # ‘Mmalos Buiddey|es | 2261 | #2261 |¥2Z6L | L9 L uid sse| ‘siA8lD | €ZLLL| €ZTLLL| €TLLL| 6L
X Ll - .8/G ‘INU300T | 00961 | 00961 | 00961 | 09 L Bumyy sseslb ‘Buiysng ‘pleiys/m yony axeju| | 86€61L| Z616L| 61061 | Sl
X ¥l - 9L/, INUXO0T | 86561 | 86561 | 86561 | 65 L 19081q Yoene pialys Jeddn | 26261 | L5261 26261 | LI
X 9l - .8/€ INUXO0| Jayse\ | 96561 | 96561 |96G6L | 8S 8 dens umop-al plalys | 95261 | 95261 | 95261 | 91
X 8l - .9L/G ‘INWOO| JoyseA\ | G6S6) | G6561 |S6S6L | LS G Buoy .81 ‘PIeIys yeyseAlQ | 66261 | GG2Z6L| G526 | Sl
X 0Z - .p/L ‘INUX00| Jaysep) | #6561 | Y6561 |¥6S6L | 9S z Buo| ,zv ‘Plelys yeyseaud | ¥SZ6L| ¥SZ61 | ¥SZ6L | L
X G opeb ,Z/L-9X Ll -.8/G ‘Nog | L6S6L | L6S6L | L6G6L | GG L UOUIMA | 2SL6L| LGL6L| LGL6L | €L
X Gepelb Z/L-1 X L| - .8/G 1og | 0656} | 06561 | 0656} | VS z dweo 8|qed ,v/L | L¥L6L| LVL6L| LPL6L | 2L
X g epelb ‘. p/L-Z X ¥l - . 9L/L Nog | G¥S6L| — — | €5 L Buoy .9 € ‘e19eD /L | 8¥Z6L| 8¥Z61 | 8¥Z6L | LI
X Gopesb ‘L Xyl -,9L/LU0g9 | ZVS6L | ZVS6L |ZVS6L | CS L |oys yoel 18||0y | £9/81| £9.81| €928L | Ol
X Zepelb ‘. p/e x 9L - ,8/€ Nog | OVS6L | — — |15 L dojs yoeun o|buy | 9281 | 29281 | 29281 | 6
X Z opesb ‘. p/e X 81 - 91/G ‘Nog | 8EG6L | 8ES6L |8ES6L | 0G X Jloq g ‘e|Buis ‘ebuey Buuesq p/L-| | G698L| — — | v8
z aje|dwod ‘Alquiesse anH | L9v61 | 29V6L | LOV6L | 6V X 10q Z ‘e|bus ‘ebuey) Buueeq , | — | ¥6981 | ¥6981 | V8
4 J0d ¥ ‘188UM LGL | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | 8 L SeAey g 4o 18s ‘Bulieaq poompley y(ds p/L-L | €698 — — |8
8 0Z - .Z/L ‘N0q [98UM\ | €226 | €261 €126l | LY L SeAley g 40 1es ‘Bulieeq poompiey Jids | — | 26981 |2698L | 8
z uid 18J00 ,Z/L-L X .8/L | LLZ6L | LLZ6L | LLZ6L | 9 L 10}08UU0D YeysaAud | 6LL6L| 6LL6L| 6LL6L | L
r4 deoisnq | z/z6l | 2LZ61 |2LZ6L | GY L Buo| ,2/L-6 .£ ‘WBYSOALP JeMOT | LEZ6L | 9E€Z61 | 9EZ6L | 9
z 9l - .p/€ ‘INU PaNOIS | 02261 | 0,261 |02261 | ¥ L Buo| ,z/L-€ .2 ‘Weyseaup Jeddn | 90z6L| — —|g
4 6Y61 L INT#USMWIL ‘Bunesq|ews | 69Z61L | 69261 | 69261 | £ L Buoy £ .ZzZ ‘Weyseaup taddn — | 60261 | S026L | S
z OL6LLWT#USNWIL ‘dnojews | 89261 | 89261 | 89Z6L | Zv L (121e] 8 8661) BN 8xYeIUl U0 AIIS | $EGLL| €EGLL| 2ESLL | b
Z sdno/m anH | 2926L | L9261 | L92Z6) | L¥ 4 b1 exejul padwiuo uo-plem ,0Z | G8061 | 78061 | £8061 | Vi
4 0L0Z9WT#uMwi] ‘dnoebie | 99Z6lL | 99261 | 99261 | OF L uonoss 1By Jemo7 | 8ov6L| SLL6L| ZL06L | V
Z 8v0/9WT#usywiL ‘Bulesqebie | G9z6lL | S9Z6L | S92Z6L | 6 L uopoas by Joddn | Zov6l| SOL6L| 90061 | €
z [esS | ¥926L | Y926l | ¥9Z6L | 8E L paddiys se ‘s|pung eqn} JamoT | LL06L| 02061 | 69061 | VT
L Ge#t 4oy sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘e|pungyi|Jeddn | 62561 | 62561 | 62561 | LE L uonoss aqn} JemoT | Z¥06L| Ly06L| 0V06L | T
Z a|buis Wybu 10 Ya| ‘egniyjieddn | €8¢6L | £8E6L | €861 | 9 L peddiys se ‘s|punqg aqn} Jaddn | G9061 | 9061 | £9061 | V1
L Jaquiewissol) | ¥€61 | ¥LE6L | ¥LE6L | SE L yoeu) Buisnoy ‘peyseaup/m uonoss aqny seddn | 9€061 | SE06L | €061 | |
ao3d NOILdINOSIASLIyVd 8 o » ON | Jaoay NOILdI¥OS3ASLYVd 8 i i _ON
"ON "ON 1avd 434 ON "ON 1dvd 434

J9

July-08



WR70, WR80 - 46' Basic Auger

T

WRS80 - 46’ ONLY

REPLACEMENT SPROCKETS FOR AUGERS WITH
PTO-SD DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON PAGE B10

July-08



WR70, WR80 - 46' Basic Auger

L uopeooiseq | 98961 | 08961 | - L Jojosuuoo/muRYDJB|I0Y | ZEV6L | €EL6L | €E
(AluO 97 - 08HM) 1930BIqQ YOENE B|qRD JoddN | €982Z | - | 9. L U100} GZ ‘}oxo0ids Jomo | LEY6L | ZEL6L | ZE
X Bunesqenebuely,/L-| 10}10%SeD) | 89LLL | - | G/ L Y00} | ‘Jexooidsteddn | 0sv6l | LELGL | LE
X Buuesqensebuey,| 10}18xseD) | L9LLL | L9LLL | VL X sobueylysse| ‘bunesd,p/L-L | €688L| — | VOE
L udsine|D | L8LLL | L8LLL | €2 X sebueyy/myjoqg ‘Buesqenebueld,y/L-L | 2Zs6L| — | OF
S .9L/G‘dwepse|qed | €€€61 | ££€61 | 2/ X sebuey sse| ‘Buiesg,| | L1881 | Z188L | V62
L dijodus | €821 | €821 | LL X sebuejymijoq g ‘Buesqensbueld, L | 1ZE6L | L2E6L | 62
X .8/ X 91 - /€ ‘MBI0S 18S | 62261 | STT6L | 0L L Buisnoyeaupiaddn | ZZLLL| LLLLL| 82
L Bnid .8/€ | 6LLLL |6LLLL | 69 L nodsuo-plep\ | 9GLLL | SSLLL | /2
X uL X p/L ‘A8 YnIpOOA\ | ¥ZZ6L | ¥ZT6L | 89 L ajbueyoepessni] | zee6l | ZEL6L | 9C
X pesylaysem yum ‘,8/G X yL# ‘melos buiddeyies | 2261 | ¥2261 | 29 4 nu/mioqeAs | Les6l | LEE6L | G2
X LL - .8/G U300 | 00961 | 00961 | 99 L Buol,9./G ‘e|qeossnil ,91/S | SZ88L | SZ88L | T
X vl -.9L/L W07 | 86561 | 86561 | GO L Mo ‘}exoelq poddns ssnil | ¥Ze6l | ZE6L | €2
X 9l - .8/€ ‘INUYD0| Jaysep\ | 96561 | 96G61 | ¥9 L Bumy eseaibur-sseld | ZzZz6l | 2226l | 22
X 8l - .9L/G ‘INUOO| JBYSBA\ | G656 | 56561 | €9 L Buysng.l | 6vL6L| 6VL6L| LT
X 0Z - .b/L ‘INUOO| JBYSBAN | Y6561 | 6561 | 29 L uidssa|'sinelD | gzl | €2bil| 02
X Gopelb Z/L-9 X LL -.8/G Nogd | L6G6L | L6S6L | L9 L Bumy esealb ‘buiysnq ‘pleiys/myony oxell| | 86€6L | Z6L6L | 61
X G opeib .Z/L-L X L1 -.8/G ‘Nog | 06561 | 06561 | 09 L 19voeIqUOBNR pRIYsIaddn | 26261 | 2526l | 8L
X g opeld ‘p/L-Z X L - 9L/ ‘Hogd | S¥S6L| — | 6S X densumop-anpleIys | 95z6lL | 9526k | LL
X Zepelb ‘L X 0Z - .7/l ‘o9 | 88661 | 88661 | 8S X Buo|,09 ‘Plelys yeyseauq | 6288L | 62881 | V9l
X Gopeib ‘L XL - ,9L/L ‘Hog | Z¥S6L | Z¥S6lL | LS X Buo| 8y ‘Plelus YeyseAlq | SGZ6L | SSZ6lL | 9L
X zopelb ‘. p/e x 9L - .8/€ Hogd | OFS6L| — |95 X Buo|,z ‘plelysyeysealq | $Sz6l | ¥sZ6l | Sl
X Z opesb ‘,p/e x 8L - ,91/G ‘Nog | 8€G6L | 8ES6L | G L onelL:GYouIz | 2SL6L | ZSL6L | bl
z s)o|dwoo ‘Alquiesse anH | L9¥6L | L9V6L | 1S 4 dwepo|qed . p/L | LyL6L | LvL6L| €L
z Joq ¥ 198YM LGl | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | €S L Buo| it ‘810eD .b/L | 626l | 6¥Z6L| ZL
8 0Z - .Z/L N0q [88UM\ | €226 | €226L | 2§ L soys»oel) 3|0y | €9/81 | €9/8L| LI
z WZIL-L X 8/) ‘uid 18300 | L2261 | LLZ6L | LS z W9L// “eysemoell | ZgLLL| Z8LLL| OL
z deoisng |z.z6l | 2L26L | 0S L doysyoene|buy | z9.8L | 29/8L| 6
z 9l - .p/€ ‘INU PONOIS | 0,261 | 0,26 | 6 X yoqg ‘elburs ‘ebuey bulesq v/L-L | 56981 — | v8
z 661 L INT# uswil ‘Bulesq |lews | 69261 | 69261 | 81 X )loqz ‘s|Burs ‘ebueyy bunieegq,, | — | ¥6981 | V8
4 0L6LL T4 uswi ‘dno lews | 89Z61 | 89261 | LP i seAley Z Joes ‘Buliesq poompiey Wds .p/L-L | €698L| — | 8
z sdno/many | L9261 | L9261 | 9 A soAleYy g Jo Jos ‘Buniesq poompiey Hids | — | T698L| 8
4 01029 WT# usywi] ‘dno ebie | 99Z61 | 99261 | S¥ L JojosuuooyeyssAlq | 6LL6L | 6LL6L | L
z 8¥0/9 WT# usywi] ‘Buniesq obie | G9Z6l | G926 | v L WZIL-C 0L X P/L-L ‘Yeyseaup Jemo | 68LLL| — | 9
4 [eeS | ¥9261 | 926l | €V L WZ/1-9 G X L ‘WeYSeAUp JomoT — | I8LLL] 9
L Op# “yo4 sopnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘sjpung yi Joddn | LES6L | LES6L | TP L YT X /L~ ‘Weyseaupieddn | zolsl — /g
z 8|buis Jybu 1o yo| ‘eqny Y| Jleddn | ¥8E6L | ¥BE6L | L L .Z.YZ XL ‘Heyseaup saddn — | 008 S
L Jaquiewisso1) | G261 | GL€61 | OF L (1e1e1°8 8661) Wbl BxRIUIUCAIS | YESLL | €ESLL| GF
L peddiys se ‘e|punq awel} yoeal Jomo | 9961 | 99E61 | 6E 4 b1 exejul padwilio Uo-plepn, 0z | 8061 | #8061 | V¥
L bu ‘eqny yoeal JomoT | €6€6L | €GE6L | 8E L uonoes Jybly Jamo | 60v6L | YLL6L | ¥
L ye| ‘eqny yoeal Jlemo | ZGE6l | ZSE6l | L€ L uonossybljyieddn | Zoy6l | SOL6L| €
z uo-pemelpulds | €926l | €9261 | 9 L peddiys se ‘sjpungeqnyemo | 98LLL | S8LLL| VC
L suid 18300 ‘sjnu ‘sejpulds/m 8|xy | 6EE6L | 6EE6L | GE L uonoss eqnyJemo | ¥8LLL | €8LLL| T
L JonoobuisnoH | 8GLLL | ZGLLL | ¥E L paddiys se ‘s|jpungaqnyieddn | 6£8.Z | 2Z/8L| Vi
L Auo Jojosuuoo UIRYDIBIIOY | €EV6L | PELEL | VEE L Buisnoy ‘yeyseaup/muonoss eqnyieddn | ¥z8lz | LL8L| L
.03 NOILdI¥OS3ASLYHVd __.Mz E<_M .“_om_ﬂ_ .03 NOILdIMOSIAS1¥HVd __.Mz E,q_“ %mﬂ_

J11

July-08



REPLACEMENT SPROCKETS FOR AUGERS WITH
PTO-SD DRIVE ARE SHOWN ON PAGE B10

J12 July-08



WR60, WR70, WR80 - 51' Basic Auger

L uoneooiseq | /8961 | 18961 | Z80LL | -- L 10}08UUOO/M UleYO J8]|0Y | ZEP6L | €EL6L| SLO6L | €€
(Aluo LG-089M)  19voeiq yoepe sjqed seddn | €982 | - - |os L Y100} GZ ‘18)001ds JomoT | LEY6L | ZEL6L| ZELBL | 2E
xBuuesqenebuel,/L-| Joj1odseD) | goLLL | - - |a L Y100} | ‘1exoouds Jeddn | 0E¥6L| LEL6L| LELGL | LE
X Bunesq epebuey) | 10} 103SBD | LOLLL | LOLLL | L9LLL | VL X sebuey sse| ‘Buliesg ,p/L-1 | €688L| - - | VOE
L uidsine|D | L8LLL | L8LLL | L8LLL | €2 X sebuelym jjoq z ‘Buesq epsbueld p/L-| | ZZE6L — — | o¢
G .9L/G ‘dwesliqed | ££€6L | ££€6L | £€€6L | /L X sebueyy sse| ‘Bunesg | | 21881 | L188L| L188L | V6Z
L diodus | €8e/L | €8€LL | €8SLL | LL X sebuejym jjoq z ‘Bunesq epsbuelq .| | 1LZE6L| LZE6L| LZE6L | 62
X .8/E€ X 91 - .8/ ‘MBI0S 189S | GZZ6l | S2T6L | S2T6L | OL L Buisnoy eAup Jeddn | ZZLLL| VLLLL| OLLLL | 82
L Bnid.8/c | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | 69 L Inods uo-piapA | 9GLLL| SSLLL| 0206L | /2
X ub X P/L ‘Aex ynipoopn | v2z6l | ¥2Z6l | ¥226l | 89 L a|Bue yoeye ssniy | Ze€6L| 2EE6L | ZEE6L | 9T
X .8/G X pL# ‘mesos buiddeyles | v.z6lL | v.26L | ¥2261 | L9 z INU/M3oq 8K | LEES6L| LEE6L| LEEBL | GT
X L1 -.8/G INUX00T | 00961 | 00961 | 00961 | 99 L Buol .59 ‘e|qeo ssnil ,91/G | 92881 | 92881 | 92881 | +C
X ¥1-.91/.INUN00T | 8666l | 8656} | 8656L | GO L Mo| 1exoeiq poddns ssnil | ¥Ze6lL| ¥ZE6L| PZE6L | €T
X 9l -.8/€ ‘INuXo0| Jaysep) | 96661 | 96561 | 96561 | ¥ L Bunyy esealb ui-sseid | ZZZ6L| 22261 | 22261 | 22
X 81 -.91/G ‘INUND0| JBYSBAN | G656L | S6G6L | S6G6L | €9 L Buysng .1 | 67161 | 6VL6L| 6VL6L | LT
X 0Z-.p/L ‘Inuxoo|Jaysep) | ¥6G6L | #6561 | ¥6S6L | 29 L uid sse| ‘SINeID | €ZLLL| €ZLLL| €2LLL| 0T
X Gepelb,z/L-9%x L1 -.8/S o9 | 1L6G6L | L6S6L | L6G6L | L9 L Buiysng ‘piaiys/m youy exeju| | 86£61L| Z6161L| 61061 | 61
X Gopesb,z/L-L X L -,8/5‘U0g | 0666l | 0656l | 0656L | 09 L 19¥0eIq Yoeye pialys Jjeddn | 26261 | L5261 | LGZ6L | 8I
X gopelb ‘. y/ L-Z Xyl -, 9L/LU0g | SHS6L — — | 65 X dens umop-a1} pleIys | 96261 | 95261 | 95261 | L1
X Zopeb‘, L X0z - b/l ‘HOg | 88661 | 8866) | 8866L | 8S X Buoy 09 ‘PIelys yeyseauq | 62881 | 62881 | 62881 | VIl
X Ggopeib‘,L x| -,91/2 U0 | Z¥S6L | Z¥S6l | Z¥S6L | /G X Buoy .81 ‘PIeIYs YeyseAlq | 5261 | S52Z61| S52Z6L | 91
X Zopelb . p/e x 9l -,8/€ Uog | 0vS6L — — | 95 X Buo| ,zv ‘plelus yeyseaud | ¥Sz6k| ¥SZ61| #5261 | Gl
X zopelb /e X8l -,91/GNog | 8¢G6L | 8ES6L | 8EG6L | GS L onel LG ‘Youlp | 2SL6L| ZSL6L| ZSL6L | ti
z sje|dwoo ‘Alquiesseqny | L9¥6L | L9V6L | L9V6L | VS z dwepp 8|qeD /L | L¥L6L| L¥L6L| LVL6L | €L
z Joq+ ‘188uUM.SL | 19261 | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | €5 L Buo| ./t ‘©l1qed b/ | 05261 | 05261 | 05261 | 21
8 0Z-.2/} H0q 88U\ | €1261 | €261 | €226L | 2S L s0ys doel 19||0y | €9/81 | €9281| €981 | L1
4 uid I8N0, 2/L-L X.8/L | LL2Z6L | L2Z6L | LLZ6L | LS z W9L/L Jaysemyoel] | Z8LLL| Z8LLL| 28LLL | O
z dnoisnQ | z.Z6l | Zl26l | 2L26L | 0S L dojs yoeln ejbuy | z9/81 | 29281 | 29.8L | 6
4 9l -.p/S INupenoIS | 0.2Z6L | 0.26L | 02261 | 6F X Joq g ‘e|buis ‘ebuey buuesq p/L-| | G698L| — — | v8
4 661 L INT#USMWIL ‘Bulesq|ews | 69261 | 69261 | 69261 | Sv X yoq Z ‘e|Burs ‘ebueyy buuesq | — | ¥6981| ¥698L | V8
z 0L6LLINT#USMWIL ‘dnojlews | 89261 | 89Z6L | 89261 | /v . (seAey g) ‘Buniesq poompiey WdS .p/L-L | £698L| — — |8
z sdno/m anH | 29261 | 192Z6) | L9261 | OF i (seAley g) ‘Buiesq poompiey Jids | — | 26981 |2698L | 8
z 0L0Z9WT# UMW ‘dnoabie | 99261 | 99261 | 99261 | GF L J10j08UU0D YeyseAuq | 61161 | 6LL6L| 6LL6L | L
Z 8Y0/9WT#uaywiL ‘Bunesqeble | G9Z6l | S9Z6L | 9261 | T L WL €L X P/L-L ‘WeyseAup Jemo | 06LLL| - - |9
z [esS | #9261 | Y9261 | ¥9Z6L | EF L Buol 2 6 X .l ‘WeyseAup Jemo — | 88LLL|88LLL| 9
L Op# "Jo1 ‘paddiys se ‘sjpung yijjeddn | ZEG6L | ZES6L | ZES6L | 2P L Buol .z X .p/L-L ‘WeuyseAup Jeddn | zoLgL| - - | g
Z a|Buis yybu Joys| ‘eqnyyljseddn | Zzs6l | 22S6l | 22S6L | LY L Buol,z .y .1 ‘Yeuseaupiaddn | -~ | 00.8L| 00.8L| G
L Jaquiewsso1) | 9/€61 | 9.€61 | 9/€6L | OF L (1o1e19 8661) Wby ONRIUIUOANS | $EGLL| €EGLL| TESLL | ab
L paddiys se ‘e|punq swiel} yoeal 1omo | 29€6L | L9E€6L | L9E6L | 6E 4 b1 exejul padwilio Uo-plepn, 0z | S806L| #8061 €806L | Vi
L 1ybu ‘egny yoesl JoMoT | GGE6L | GSE6L | SSE6L | 8 L uonoes Jybiy Jemo | 0Ly6L| SLL6L| L8OLL | ¥
L ya| ‘eqny yoeal 1emoT | ¥SE6L | ¥SE6L | YSE6L | LE L uonossyybiyieddn | Zovel| SOL6L| 90061 | €
Z uo-pjlem ‘sjpuids | €9Z61 | £9261 | £9261 | 9 L peddiys se ‘sjpung aqnyiemo | 86LLL| L6LLL| 96LLL | VT
L suid Jejj0o ‘sjnu ‘se|pulds/m 8|Xy | 0E6L | 0VE6L | OVE6L | S L uonoss eqnyJemoT | G6LLL| ¥6LLL| €6LLL| C
L Jan00BUISNOH | 8GLLL | ZGLLL | LGLLL | $E L paddiysse ‘sjpungeqniieddn | 6€8.2| 2z.8L| 26LLL| VI
L AuoJojosuuod UlRYDIB|I0Y | €EV6L | PELEL | YELEL | VEE L Buisnoy ‘yeyseaup/m yoes eqniteddn | v28lz| LLL8L| L6LLL | L
ao3y "8 uL 9| 'ON I lapay -8 n W | ON
o= NOILAINOSIASLMVd | S el I i NOILdI¥0SIASLYVd “ON 19V 43y

J13

July-08



WR80 - 56' Basic Auger




56' Basic Auger

WR80

L uopeoolseq | 8896l | -- L /8# "1oul ‘paddiys se ‘|pq awelj yoeal JomoT | 69€6L | L
L ybu ‘agn) yoeas JomoT | 6GE6L | OF
z 8|Buls 1ey0RIq IBZII0EIS | 6068 | 88 L We| ‘eqny yoeal Jomo7 | 8GE6L| 6€
4 80BIQ $S010 8|BUIS | 96161 | /8 z uo-pjem ‘ejpulds | £9Z61 | 8¢
1 dwepaqny | 26161 | 98 L suid Jeyoo ‘synu ‘sejpuids/m |XY | Z¥E6L| LE
z olBuis ‘eoeIqI9ZI|IGR)S | 9L68L | G8 L Jon00 BuisnoH | 6SLLL| 9€
| J10Jo8uUuU0d Xajjuleyn LLZl6L | 78 l >_co._o~omccoo uieyo 19||0y | €2¢61Ll | VSE
z J£ZIL-LX b/ Aoy eienbg | 90961 | €8 L J10}08UUOD/M UleYO J8||0Y | G9G6L | GE
L uonoes 7 9 ‘YeyseAlpIBius) | 616l | 28 z ¥19 08 19%001dS | $9G61 | ¥E
L uonoes 0. ‘yeyseAupladdn | L0861 | 18 z abuey sso| ‘Buleag ,p/L-1 | ZG881| VEE
L puegjeyeqny | 09v6L | 08 4 abueyy Jjoq y/m ‘Bunesq ,p/L-| | L9G6L| €€
L Bnid.g/c | 6LLLL | 61 L Buisnoy eaup Joddn | y0ZLL| Z€
X 48/€ X 91 - 8/€ ‘MaIOS }oS | GZZ6lL | 8. L inods uo-dens | 8Z08L| LE
X ub X /L Aoy Ynipoopn | vZzel | 1L L a|bue yoeye ssni] | LE08L| 0F
X peayiaysem/m ,8/G X ¢ |# ‘MaJos buiddeyles | v.z61 | 9/ z nu/mioq ok | LEE6L| 62
L uidsinelD | 18LLL | G/ A dwey s|qen ,91/G | £€€61 | 82
X 0L -.b/€ INUXD0T | L0961 | VL L Buo| .9 .2/ ‘e|qeo ssnil 9L/S | §9LLL| LT
X L1 -.8/G ‘U207 | 00961 | €/ z MO| ‘}oxoelq poddns ssnil | $2€6L| 92
X €L -.2Z/L ‘INuyo0T | 66561 | 2/ L Bumy esealb ul-sseld | 2ZZ6L | ST
X ¥1L-.91/2INUX007 | 86G6L | LL L Buiysng .1 | 6¥161| v
X 91-.8/€ ‘INUMOO|-JBUSEAN | 96561 | 0L L uid sse| ‘'sine|) | €ZLLL| €T
X Zepelb /g x 9L - .8/€ Nog | 0vS6L | 69 L Bumyy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plalys/m Yoy exel| | 86£6L | zZ
X 0Z-.p/L ‘INuxo0| 18ysep | #6561 | 89 L 190BIq yoepe plalys Joddn | €226L| LT
L dipduo | €8e/L | /9 GL dens umop-an plalys | 96261 | 02
X Gopeib,z/L-9%x 0L - .b/€ ‘Hog | £6G6L | 99 L Buoy 81 ‘PIeIus yeyseAlqQ | GGZ6L| 61
X Gopelb‘,zx0l - .p/c o9 | Z6G6L | S9 € Buoy .zt ‘PleIys yeyseAuqa | ¥SzZ6L | 8l
X Ggopeib‘z/L-L X L1 -.8/5Hod | 0656l | 9 L onel LG ‘YOUIM | 69S61 | LI
X zopelb,z/L-L XgL-.2Z/L ‘Hog | 6866l | £9 z dweyo s|qed .y/L | L¥L6L| 9L
X Ggopesb . p/L-L xgL-.2/L ‘Hog | 8866l | 29 L Buol 9,59 ‘e1qeD /L | 2526L | Sl
X gopeid ‘ p/L-zX ¥l - 9L/LWod | S¥S6L | L9 L a0ys yoel} 9|0y | €0ZLL| VL
X Gopelb . p/e-L XL -.9L/L ‘Hog | 18661 | 09 z W91/ ‘eysemoel] | Z8LLL| €1
X Ggopeib‘,L XL -, 9L/L 0T | T¥S6L | 65 z dojs yoen sjbuy | 29281 | ZlL
X zopeib’, L X0z~ b/l ‘Hog | 88661  8S 9z Joq g ‘elburs ‘sebuey bunesq ,p/L- | G698L | VI
14 8je|dwoo ‘AlquiessednH | L9¥6L | /S €l seAley g 4o 18s ‘Bulieaq poompiey yids .p/L-L | €698 | L1
Z Hoq v .Gl ‘ledum | 19261 | 9 3 Jojosuuod yeyseAla | 6LL6L| O
8 b X0Z-.2/L ‘U0 [99UAN | €261 | S L Buol & 1 ‘YeyseAup jomo7 | 0ZL6L| 6
z WZ/L-L X, 8/ ‘uidisnod | 1226 | ¥6 L Buoy 6 .81 ‘WBUSSAUD J8UBD | ¥666L| 8
z deoisnqg | z.z6l | €S L Buoy | \LZ ‘Weyseaup soddn | 80861 | L
4 9l -.p/€ INUPBNOIS | 0LZ6) | ZS L (19181 8 8661) YOI eI UO dIIS | YESGLL| 99
z 6Y61 L NT#USNWIL ‘Bulesqlews | 69Z6L | LS z Bty @xejur padwiio uo-plem 0z | §8061 | V9
z 0L6LLINT#USNWIL ‘dnojews | 89261 | 0G L uonoss 1Bl Jomo7 | €6€6L| 9
z sdno/m qnH | 29261 | 6V I uonoas bl J8jue) | Z6S6L| S
Z 0L0L9NT#USNwWI ‘dnoabie | 99Z6lL | 8F I uonoss by Joddn | ZoveL | v
z 8¥0/9 N T uxwi| ‘Buesqebie | Goz6lL | L I paddiys se ‘a|pung aqny JomoT | 08061 | V¢
4 |eas 9261 | O l uoljoes agn} Jemo] LGO6L | €
L }J0q Z ‘Jequiswi ssoloHoyS | yL68L | GF I paddiys se ‘e|pung aqn} J8juad | Z0ZLL| VT
l Zr# 1o sepnoul ‘paddiys se ‘sipungyiiseddn | vES6L | T L HeyseAllp/m uoioss aqn} 1eyus)d | L0ZLL| Z
z o|Buis yybu Joys| egniyiiseddn | $266L | v L paddiys se ‘s|punq aqny Jeddn | 002LL | VI
l Jaquiswissol) | 8/€6L | Z¥ l mc_wsoc .tm:ww>_._v\>> uoljoes wn:tmaaD 66LLL| |
wa_w_ NOILdIHOS3AS1Hvd ._.w_OQn_ um_ﬂ_ NOILdI¥OSIASLIHVd ._.M_u/w_n_ nn_um_ﬂ_

J15

July-08




WR60, WR80 - 61' Basic Auger

*REPLACEMENT SPROCKETS AND BEARINGS FOR
WR60 AUGER ARE SHOWN ON PAGE J8




WR60, WR80 - 61' Basic Auger

L UOPIED Olseq | 68961 |260ZL | —
L suld Je)02 ‘sinu ‘se|puids/m 9|Xy |Z¥e6l |ZYE6L | L€
4 a|Buls 1exoeIqIeZIIqeIS | 60681 | 60681 | /8 L Janoo BuisnoH |6GLLL (2GLLL | O€
14 dwepagn] | 2616} | L6161 | 98 L Ajuo Joyosuu0D uleyd 8|0y |£ZE6L |VELEL | VGE
14 aoelqssosoo|buls | 9661 | 96261 | S8 L J0Jo8UUO0D Yim uleyo Iejloy |G9G61L |SLO06L | S€
Z a|buis ‘eoeiquazIIqelS | 91681 | 9L68L | 8 4 ¥1 g 08 1o001dS |$9G61 * 1%
3 pueqjeyaqnl | 09¥6L | -— | €8 4 abuey sso| ‘Buuesd ,p/L-| (2688l | vee
I4 WL X /)L Ry alenbs [ 90961 | — Z8 4 abueyy yoq y/m ‘Bulesg p/L-L (L9561 M €€
L J0josuUUOOXajURYD | LLZ6L | — | 18 l Buisnoy eAup Joddn |F02LL 0LLLL | 2€
L uonoas iy 9 ‘YeysaalpIslued | 6Lyl | — 08 L Inods uo-dels 82081 - 3%
l uooss, 0.7 ‘Yeyseaupiaddn | 20861 — 6/ L a|bue yoeye ssni| L£08L [2EE6L | 0F
X .8/€ X 9| - .8/ ‘MaIOS 189S | GgZ6l | SZe6l | 8/ 4 U ypmoq 83 |Le€6L |LEEBL 62
X ub X P/ ‘A9X YNIPOOM | 2261 | v2Z6l | LL L dweo o|geD ,91/S |€€€6L |€€€6L | 8T
X peaylaysem UYym ‘,8/G X y7L# ‘malos buiddeylas | y2261 | 2261 | 9/ L (.86 - 094M) Buoy .9 .2/ ‘o|qed ssnil ,9L/S |S9LLL |GS88L | /T
| Bnid.g/c | 6LLLL | 6LLLL | SZ 14 Mo| ‘}axoelq Hoddns ssnil |#2€6L |¥2E6L | 9T
X 0l -.p/€ ‘Iux00T | LO96L | LO96L | V. b Bumy eseasb ur-ssald |ZZz6l (22261 | SC
X L1-.8/G INWO0T | 0096} | 0096 | €/ } Buysng .l |6vL6L |6VL6L | PT
X €1 -.c/L INuXdo0T | 66561 | 66S6L | </ b uid sss| ‘sinolD |€ZLLL |€2LLL | €2
X ¥1-.91/29nuxo0T | 86S6L | 86S6L | L/ L Bumyy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plalys/m Yoy exe| (86£6L |6L06L | 22
X 9l -.8/€ ‘INuxd0|JIBYsep) | 96661 | — 0. 2 1oxoeIq yoeye plelys Jjeddn |€L261 [LS526) | LT
X zopeib ' p/ex 9L -8/ N09 | OVS6L | —- 69 X dess umop-al} plelyS |96261 (95261 | 0T
X 0Z-.7/1 ‘Inuxoojiaysep) | ¥6S6L | #6561 | 89 X Buol 09 ‘PIBIYS YeyseALa — 162881 | V6l
L udsine|D | 18LLL | 18LLL | 19 X Buoy 8% pIeIys YeyseAua |G5Z6L |GSZ6L | 61
X Gopelb‘,z/L-9X 0L -.p/Siog | €6S6L | £6G6L | 99 X Buoy .zt ‘PIoIYs YeyseAlq |#5z6l (#5261 | 8l
X Gopeib,zx0L-.b/c Hog | Z6G6L | Z6G6L | G9 } YOUIMN\ (69G61 (2SL6L | LI
3 dipodus | ¢8e/L | €8€2L | #9 4 dwejp 8|qed v/l |LVL6L |L¥L6L 9l
X zopeib,z/L-L X¢L-.2/L ‘Hod | 68661 — €9 } Puol .9 .69 ‘81980 b/l 25261 25261 | G
X Ggepelb . p/L-L XglL -2/l Noa | 8856l | 88G6L | 29 l 80ys Yoel} I9||oy |€02LL |€9.8L | VL
X gopelb ‘,p/L-Z Xyl -, 9L/LHoq | G¥S6L — 19 14 W91/, “dysemoed] |Z8LLL (28LLL | €l
X Gopelb . p/e-L X ¥L -.9L/L ‘Hog | 18661 — 09 [4 dojs yoel obuy (29281 (29281 | Tl
X Ggopelb‘,L XL -.91/. 009 | ZvS6L | ZvS6L | 6S 8z yoq z ‘e|buis ‘ebueyy Buesq ,p/L-L |G6981 — Vil
X zopeib .l Xx0Z-.b/L o9 | 83661 | 8866L | 8S 43 Joq z ‘s|burs ‘ebuey Bupesq,l | — |$698L | VI
z ajeldwoo ‘Alquiesseqny | 2961 | 29¥6L | /S vl saAley g Jo 18s ‘Buneaq poompiey yids /1L |£6981 — Ll
4 Noa¥ .Gl ‘[9dUM | L9Z6L | L9Z6L | 95 7l SOAeY ¢ 4O J9s ‘Bulieaq poompiey yds | — |2698L | LI
8 WL X0Z-.2/L ‘HOq [93UM | €226} | €L26L | SS € J0j08UU0D YeyseAudg 6LL6L 6LL6L | OL
4 W£ZILmL X8/ ‘uidIsnoD | LLg6eL | LLZel | tS L Buo| .6 .7 ‘YeusaALp JomoT — |82961 | 96
4 deoisng | zlz6lL | 2LZ6L | €S b Buo| ,Z .6 ‘YeysaAup JomoT] — |88LLL | V6
4 9l -.v/€ INUPSNOIS | 0LZ6) | 0LZ6) | ¢S L Buol 7,9 WeuseAlp JamoT [6Ly6l - 6
I4 661 LINT#USNWIL ‘Bulesq|ews | 69261 | 69261 | LS L Buol . 61 ‘Weusaalp Jejuad — |02l | V8
Z 0LBLLINT#USNWIL ‘dnojlews | 89261 | 89Z6L | 0S L uonoss 6 .81 ‘YBYSSALP JBJUBD 176661 - 8
z sdno/m qnH | 29261 | 29261 | 6V L (W2 FZ - 09°M) UoROdS | ,LZ ‘WYeysaaup Joddn 80861 00281 | 2
4 0L0/9INT#uUSNwWIL ‘dnosbie | 99Z6lL | 99Z6L | SY I (103e] 3 8661) by oxejur uo dIS |YESLL |2€SLL | 99
4 870/9NT#UMWIL ‘Buesqabie | G9z6l | S9Z6L | ¥ Z Biiy eyl padwiud Uo-piRAA ,0Z |S8061L [€806L | V9
Z [ess | #9261 | ¥926L | OF L uonoss by Jlemo7 (L0¥6L |LLO6L | 9
L }0qz ‘Jaquisw ssoIOHOYS | #168L | 96561 | S L uonoas bl 1eue) 26561 [L60LL | G
L (zy# 1o "Joun) ‘paddiys se ‘sjpunqyiiteddn | yeS6lL | ¥ES6L | P L uonoss by Jeddn (zov6L (90061 | +
4 |buis Jybu Joys| ‘eqniyljseddn | 266l | ¥2S6L | £V } paddiys se ‘s|pung aqn} JamoT L8061 [060LL | VE
L Jsquiswissol) | 82€6L | 8L€6L | v L uonoss egny JemoT |ZG06L |680LL | €
L G8# "joul ‘paddiys se s|pung awely yoeal Jomo | 696l | 69g6L | Lb L paddiys se ‘s|punqg aqny J8usd (Z0ZLL |90ZLL | VZ
L yBu ‘eqny yoesl 1Mo | 6GE6L | 6GE6L | OF L JeyseAlp/m uonjoss aqny Jsjua) [LOZLL (S0CLL | ¢
L Yo ‘egny yoeal JomoT | 8GE6L | 85E€6L | 6€ L paddiys se ‘ejpunq aqny Joddn |00ZLL |Z6LLL | VI
Z uo-plem ‘e|puids | £9z6L | £9Z61 | S€ l Buisnoy ‘yeyseaup/m uonoss aqny joddn |66LLL |L6LLL 3
a.03Y w8 «9 | 'ON 0,034 .8 49 ‘ON
‘ON NOILdIYOS3AS1ydvd "ON Luvd 43y ‘ON NOILdIYOS3IAS1ydvd -ON Laivd N

J17

July-08



WRS80 - 71' Basic Auger




WRS80 - 71' Basic Auger

L uopedoiseqg | 06961 | -- Z uo-pjem ‘e|pulds | €9z61 | L¥
14 dwepeqny | 26161 | 68 1 suld Jo}00 ‘snu ‘se|puids/m dxY | £¥€6L | O
4 o|Buls ‘eoeIqI9ZINIqRIS | G168L | 88 L pueq jley eqnl | 09¥6L | 6€
Z o|Buis 1exoeIqeZI|IqelS | 60681 | /8 l Buoj g6 ‘e|qeo ssnil ,91/G | Z¥0LL | 8€
14 2oelIqssolo9|bulS | 96261 | 98 3 jooeIq poddns ssnu] (UBIH) | 5Z€6L | L€
4 wZ/L-L X /) ‘Rex eienbs | 90961 | S8 L 19A00 BUISNOH | 6GLLL | 9€
3 uonoss iy 9 ‘YeysaAupIslus) | 616l | 18 L Ajuo Jojo8uu00 uleyo JBJI0Y | £2E6L | VSE
3 Jojosuuooxsjjuleyd | LLL6L | €8 L J0J08UUOO/M Uleyd J9||0Y | G9G61 | S€
3 uonoes, 0.7 ‘Weyseaupiaddn | L0861 | 28 Z 719 08 1e4001dS | $9G6L | ¥E
X .8/€ X 91 - 8/€ "MaIOS }oS | G226l | 18 z obuey} sse| ‘bunesg ,i/L-| | 2588) | VEE
X b X /L AeX Ynipoop | ¥Z2el | 08 Z abueyy Jjoq y/m ‘Bunesg ,p/L-| | L9661 | €€
X pesyiaysem/m ‘,8/G X v L# ‘Maios Buiddeyies | vL26l | 6/ L Buisnoy eAup Joddn | F02LL | 2€
3 Bnid.g/c | 6LLLL | 8.2 L inods uo-dens | 8208k | LE
X 0l - P/€ ‘INUMD0T | LO96L | L. Z a|bue yoeye ssni] | ze€6l | 0€
X L1 -.8/G INUXO0T | 00961 | 9L 14 nu/mioq oA | LEE6L | 62
X €1 -.Z/) ‘U320 | 66561 | G2 14 dweyp sjqen ,91/G | £€€61 | 82
X Y1 -.91/L U007 | 86G6L | VL l Buoy .86 ‘elqeo ssnil ,91/G | 66881 | /C
X 91 - ,8/€ ‘MUMOO|-1BYSBM | 96G6L | €/ € Jo3joelq Hoddns ssni| (mo1) | ¥2E6L | 92
X Zopeib ‘ p/e X9l -.8/€ ‘Hog | OVS6L | 2L l Bumy esealb ul-sseld | ZZZ6l | ST
X 02 - .b/l INuMd0|Jaysep\ | ¥6S6L | L2 | Buiysng .| | 6vL6L | ¥C
3 uidsine|D | 18LLL | 0/ l uid sse| ‘sine|D | €ZLLL | €2
X Gopelb‘,z/L-9%x 0L -.p/€ o9 | €661 | 69 | Bumy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plalys/m Yoy exe| | 86€61 | zZ
X Gopelb,zx0l-.b/c ‘Hog | Z6G6L | 89 L 19x0eIq Yyoepe pielys Joddn | €261 | L2
3 dipduo | €8¢LL | 29 6l desjs umop-ai plaIys | 95261 | 02
X Zcopelbz/L-L X¢el -2/l Nod | 68661 | 99 cl Buoy 81 ‘PIelus yeyseAluq | 6SZ6L | 61
X Ggepelb ‘ p/L-L x€gL -2/l ‘Nog | 88561 | S9 9 Buoy ,zv ‘PIoIus yeyseAuqa | ¥SZ6L | 8l
X gopeib ‘' y/L-ZX YL -.9L/.'Hog | G¥S6L | #9 | onel LGl ‘YOUIM | 69561 | L1
X Gopeib ‘. p/e-L XL -.9L/2 Y09 | 1866L | €9 Z dweyo a|qeD v/l | LPL6L | 9L
X Gopeib L XL -,91/L 009 | Z¥S6L | 29 L Buo| v/ ‘819D /L | £5261 | Gl
X Zopeib’, 1 X0z -/l Nogd | 8866l | L9 L 90ys Yoel} Js||loy | €0CLL | ¥l
4 aje|dwod ‘Alquissseqny | L9¥6L | 09 I4 WL/, Jaysemoel] | g8LLL | €1
4 Hoqv .Gl ‘199UM | L9Z6L | 65 l doys xoeuy ojbuy | 29281 | ZL
8 Wb X0Z-.2/L ‘HOq [93UM | €226} | 8S 14 Joq ¢ ‘elbus ‘sebuey bunesq ,p/L-L | 66981 | VLI
4 WZIL-L X, 8/L ‘udIsnod | LLZ6L | LS / soAley g 40 18s ‘Buieaq poompiey Hids ,p/L-L | €698L | L1
4 dedisnQ | ¢Le6l | 9S € Jojosuuod Yeyssalq | 6LL6L | OL
4 9l -.b/€ INUP3aNOIS | 0LZ6L | SS L Buoy . 91 ‘WeyseAup JomoT | ZyzZ6l | 6
4 6v61 L INT#USNWIL ‘Bulesq|ews | 6926L | ¥G L uonoas 6,81 ‘YeysaAlp Jejua) | 6661 | 8
4 OL6LLNT#USNWIL ‘dnojlews | 89Z6L | €S L uonoss | 1z ‘yeyseAup Jeddn | 80861 | L
4 sdno/m gqnH | 29261 | ¢S L (1o181 8 8661) 1YBI eI UO dIIS | YEGLL | 99
Z 0L0Z9NT#USMWIL ‘dnoabieT | 99z6l | 1S 2z 14b1) 8xeul pedwiio uo-pjam ,0Z | 68061 | V9
4 8709 WT#uwi ‘Buliesqebie | G9Z6L | 05 L uoioas by Jamo | 6OY6L | 9
I4 [ess | #9261 | 6 L uoposs Jybiy Jeus) | ZGG61L | G
L }l0q Z ‘Jequiawi ssoi0loys | y1L68L | 8 L uonoas b 1addn | zovel | ¥
L S# 4o sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘sjpungyiiieddn | Ges6l | Lt L paddiys se ‘ejpunq aqn} Jomo | zzzZL | Ve
Z 8|buis Wbl Ioye| ‘eqnyyljieddn | GZS6L | 9 L uonoes aqny Jemo | 1ZzZL | €
3 Jaquuswissol] | 6L€6L | S L paddiys se ‘e|pung aqnj} Jajua) | g0zl | V2
L 98# '|oul ‘paddiys se ‘s|punqg swelj yoeal Jamo | 0L£6L | P L PBUSSALIP/M uoioas agny Jayua)d | L0ZZL | ¢
I ybu ‘egn) yoess JemoT | LIE6L | £F L paddiys se ‘sjpung aqn} Jaddn | 00221 | VI
3 Yol ‘agny yoeas Jomo | 09€6L | v L Buisnoy ‘yeysaaup/m uonoas agny Jaddn | 66LLL | |
‘ON ‘ON ‘'ON | ON
NOILdIYOS3A S1yvd avd |43y NOILdIMOS3AS1Hvd 1Mvd |43y

J19

July-08




WR100 - 31' Basic Auger

J20 July-08



WR100 - 31' Basic Auger

4 8¥0.,9 INT# uawiL ‘Bunesq oble | G9Z6L | OF

L uopeo oiseq | £€6861 | -- 4 |ees | ¥92Z61 | 6€
L G¢ "ou "you sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘s|pung yi Joddn | 88261 | 8€

z a|buis Jybu Jo Yoy ‘aqny Y| Jleddn | L8261 | L€

L Joquiaw ss0u0 LoYS | #6161 | 9€

L Jaquiew ssol) | ZLE6L | GE

1 _uwaa_r_mwm _m_UCJQmEmtcomw._._wgoq 98/61 1%

L ybu ‘eqn) yoesl JomoT | 68261 | €€

L }o| ‘agn} yoeal J1omo | 8261 | Z€

z uo-pjem ‘e|pulds | z9z6l | L€

L suid 48102 ‘sjnu ‘sajpuids/m d|Xy | 9€€61L | 0S

1 ._®>Oomc_w30I 09121 (Y4

1 ZCO..QO@:EOOC_NLU._@__OW_ €2¢61 (14

L nods uo-plsp\ | §2ZLL | 22 L J10}08UU0D/M UIeYO J8||0Y | L8L6L | LT
4 W91/ ‘Jeysemoel] | Z8LLL | L. L 4100} |z ‘18xo0ids Jemo | 08261 | 92
X .8/€ X 91 - .8/€ ‘MeI0s 18S | GZzZ6l | 0 L Y100} g} ‘1exoouds Jeddn | 62261 | GZ

X W£ZIL-L X p/) Aoy eienbg | 90961 | 69 z obuey sso| ‘Bunesq ,p/L-| | 2688L | VT
X .8/G X pL# ‘Ma1os Buiddey|es | ¥2Z61 | 89 I abuey Jjoq y/m ‘Bunesqd .p/L-L | L9G6L | T
X 0l -.p/€ ‘INU300T | LO96L | 29 L Buisnoy eAup soddn | 80ZLL | €2
X L1 -.8/G ‘INUX300T | 00961 | 99 L Bumyy eseasb ul-ssald | Zzz6l | LT
X €1 -.2Z/L ‘U300 | 66561 | S9 L Buysng .p/L-L | 92261 | 0Z
! udsinelD | L8LLL | t9 L uid ssa| ‘sInelD | 08LLL | 61
L dipduo | €821 | €9 L Bumiy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plaiys/m Yoy sxew| | #2261 | 8l
X ¥1 - 9L/ ‘INUX00T | 86G61 | 29 L 1930RIq Yoeye plelys Jeddn | €2261 | L1
X 9l - .8/€ ‘INUNOO|-18Ysep | 96G6L | L9 8 dess umop-a1 pleIys | 96261 | 91
X 0Z - /L ‘INuxdo-IdyYsep | #6561 | 09 9 Buoy .81 ‘PIeIYs yeysealq | GGz6L | Gl
L Bnid .8/€ | 6LLLL | 65 4 Buol .zt ‘PIeIYs yeysealq | #5z6L | vl
X G epelb ‘.Z/1-9 X LI - .8/G ‘Nog | L6G6L | 8S L olel LiG ‘Youlp | ZSL6L | €L
X G epelb ‘.Z/L-L X L| - .8/G ‘Nog | 06661 | LS 4 dwep sjqed p/L | LvL6L | ZL
X g opesb ‘. p/e-Z X €1 - .2/L ‘o9 | 86.6) | 95 L Buol pz ‘el1qed .y/L | 9¥Z6L | L1
X zopesb ‘,z/L-L X €L - .2/L ‘Wog | 6856L | GS L 80ys xoel} 190y | €981 | OL
X G opesb ‘. p/L-L X €L -2/l ‘Uog | 8856L | S L dojs yoeln ejbuy | 2981 | 6
X Gopelb‘,| Xyl -, 91/.U09 | Z¥S6L | €S ZL 10q z ‘e|buis ‘ebueyy Buuesq ,p/L-| | 66981 | V8
X zopesb ‘ p/g X9l -.8/€ ‘Hog | O¥S6L | 25 9 seAley g 4o J8s ‘Buliesq poompiey yiids ,p/L-| | €698L | 8
X zopelb’, L X0z -.b/L ‘Hog | 88661 | LG L 810q /|| ‘J0yo8uu0D YeyseAud | 0LL6L | L
Z sje|dwoo ‘AlquiesseanH | 29v6L | 0 L Buol 0L € X .b/L-L ‘WeyseAup Jemo | 0¥66L | 9
z Hoq v ‘198um .Gl | 19261 | 6% L Buol 0L (LZ X .p/L-L ‘Weyseaup Jaddn | L9L6L | G
8 AL X0Z-.2Z/L ‘HOq [98YAA | €226L | 8Y L (o181 2 8661) b1y eI UO IS | GEGLL | ab
Z WZ/L-L X871 ‘udaano)d | LLz6lL | Ly Z By exeyul padwiio uo-piepA ,0€ | 09261 | Vi
4 deoisnq | z/z6lL | 9V L uonoes Jybly 1emoT | $5261 | ¥
Zz 9l -.p/S INUPSNOIS | 0/26L | St L uonoes by Jeddn | €661 | €
Z 661 L INT#USNWIL ‘Bulesq|ews | 69261 | ¥ L paddiys se ‘s|pung agn} JomoT | 9€261 | VT
4 OL6LLINT#USNWIL ‘dnojlews | 89Z6L | € L uonoes aqn} Jemo | 6261 |
Z sdno/m anH | 2926l | 2V L paddiys se ‘ejpunq aqn} Joddn | ¥€.61 | Vi
Zz 01029 NT#USNwWIL ‘dnoabie | 99z6L | Lb L yoed} ‘Buisnoy ‘YeysaAp/m uonoas agny Joddn | €261 | L
‘'ON | 'ON _ ‘ON | ON

ao NOILdR¥OS3IAS LYV Lo | - a0 NOLLAIMOSIASLVd ON | ON

J21

July-08



WR100 - 41' Basic Auger

Sy
R
N2
,\«,,,4\‘ @\\‘\

J22 July-08



WR100 - 41' Basic Auger

z 8|buis Jybu Jo Yoy ‘aqny Y| 1oddn | €8€6L | 6€
L Joquiaw ss0J0 LOYS | L€96L | 8€
L Joquiaw ssoID | ¥LE6L | L€
1 uoued diseg | 9261 - 1 _uman__r_wwm ,O_chnw:(_mtr_omw._._w\soq Go¢61 9¢
L Wb ‘aqny yoeas JomoT | LGEEL | SE
L Yol ‘aqny yoeal Jomo | 0GE6L | e
z uo-pem ‘ejpuids | Z9zZ6lL | €€
1 suid 4802 ‘sjnu ‘sajpuids/m d|Xy | 8€E6L | ZE
L uidsineD | L8LLL | 92 L Jono0o BuisnoH | 09121 | L€
L dipduo | ¢8€LL| G L Ajuo Jojosuu00 uleyD JBJI0Y | £ZE6L | 0F
L pueq jley aqny | L086L | ¥/ L J10j08UU0D/M UleYD 19||0Y | L8L6L | 6C
L Buol ,b/L-Z .9 ‘YeyseAup JomoT | Ly66L | €L L U100} |z ‘1ox00.ds 1omoT | 08261 | 82
X .8/€ X 91 - 8/€ ‘MaI0S 195 | GZZ6L | T/ L Y100} g| ‘yexoo.ds Jeddn | 62261 | LZ
X WZIL-L X p/) Aoy suenbs | 90961 | L2 z abuey sso| ‘Bulesg ,p/L-| | 25881 | V9T
X peayiaysem/m ‘,8/G X yL# ‘malos buiddeyles | #2261 | 02 4 abueyy }oq y/m ‘Bunesq .p/L-| | L9G6L | 92
X 0l - .b/€ ‘INUN20T | LO96L | 69 L Buisnoy eAup Jeddn | 80ZLL | G2
X LL - .8/G ‘INu300T | 00961 | 89 4 W91/ 4eysemoel] | Z8LLL | T
X €1 -.Z/L ‘U007 | 66561 | /9 L Bumyy esealb ul-ssald | ZZz6l | €2
L Bnid .8/€ | 6LLLL | 99 L Buiysng .p/L-L | 92261 | 22
L pueq ey sss| ‘inods | 62081 | 59 L uid sse| ‘sInelD | 08LLL | LT
X ¥ - .91/ ‘U007 | 86561 | ¥9 L Bumyy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘platys/m Yoy exew| | yLL61 | 02
X 9l - .8/€ ‘INUXD0|-I8Ysep | 96561 | €9 L 1oxoeIq yoeye pielys Jeddn | €2261 | 61
X 0Z - b/l ‘INUD0|-I8Ysep | 16561 | 29 L deljs umop-ai pleIYS | 96261 | 8L
X G opesb ‘. p/e-L X L - 9L/ ‘Wog | 18661 | L9 9 Buoy .81 ‘PIeIYs yeyseauq | Gz6L | L1
X G opeib ,Z/L-9 X L1 - .8/S ‘Nog | L656L | 09 % Buoy .zt ‘plelys yeysealqa | #5261 | 9l
X G opeib .Z/L-L X L1 - .8/S Nog | 06561 | 65 l oljel L:GL ‘Youlp | 69G61 | Sl
X g opesb ‘.p/e-Z X €1 - .2/L ‘Nog | 86.6) | 8S z dwep e|qed p/L | LyL6L | PL
X Zopesb .Z/L-L X €L - .2/l ‘Nog | 68561 | LS L Buo| 8¢ ‘e|qeD /L | £288L | €1
X G opesb ‘.p/L-L X €L - ,.2/L ‘Hog | 88561 | 9G L 80ys yoel} J9||0y | €02LL | ZL
X Gopeb ‘L XL - 9L/ ‘Wog | Z¥S6L | GS L doys oeu obuy | 29281 | LL
X Z opesb ‘,p/c X 91 - ,8/€ Nog | 0¥S6L | S 8l 10q z ‘ejbuis ‘ebuey) Bunesq ,y/L-1 | 66981 | VOL
X zopesb ‘L X 0Z - .b/L ‘Nog | 88661 | €S 6 seAley Z 40 18s ‘Buuesq poompiey Hids p/L-L | €698L | OL
Z ajo|dwoo ‘Ajquiesse anH | 2961 | ZS z 210q ,/L-| ‘J0}08UU0D YeysaAlud | 04261 | 6
4 }og ¥ ‘|98UM G | L9261 | LS L Buoy ,z/L-Z .G ‘YBUSOALP JOMOT | ¥S66L | 8
8 WL X 0Z - .2Z/L ‘Hog [98UM | £2261 | 0S L Buoy L ,LZ ‘Weyseaup teddn | 99261 | L
Zz WZ/L-L X871 ‘uid J9J0D | L2261 | 6 L J0j08uu00 X3y uleyd | LLL6L | 9
z deojsnQ | zLz6L | 8F 1 Buoj 8¢ ‘Weyseaup Jaddn poys | £€9261 | G
4 9l -.p/E€ INUPSNOIS | 0L26L | ¥ L (418 %2 8661) WbIy eyl uo dIS | GEG2L | aF
4 6Y61 1L WT#USNWIL ‘Bulesq|lews | 69261 | 9F 4 Bl @xejur paduwilio uo-plRAA ,OE | 09261 | VP
z 0L6LLINT#USNWIL ‘dnojlews | 89Z6L | Si L uonoss Jybiy 18moT | 65261 | ¥
z sdno/m qnH | 29261 | ¥ l uonoas Jybiy Joddn | €661 | €
4 01029 NT#USNwWI ‘dnoabie | 99zZ6L | £F L paddiys se ‘s|punqg aqn} JemoT | ¥LZLL | VZ
z 8¥0L9 N ¢ uxwi] ‘Buesqebie | G9z6lL | b L WeUSSALP YlIM Uoioss aqn} JemoT | €42LL | Z
4 [eas | ¥926L | v ! paddiys se ‘s|punq aqn} Jeddn | 0L2LL | VI
L /€ oujaisapnoul ‘paddiys se ‘sjpunqyijiaddn | 62561 | O 1 yoeu} ‘Buisnoy ‘Yeysaaup/m uonoas agny Jaddn | 60ZZL | L
a0 NOILdIOS3AS 1MV oL s NOILdI¥OS3AS 1MV o

J23

July-08



WR100 - 51' Basic Auger

J24 July-08



WR100 - 51" Basic Auger

L DI 8qny yoess Jemo | 06161 | 0¥
L uoped z# oiseq LG X 00LHM | 81211 L We| ‘eqny yoeal 1omo | 68161 | 6E
L uoped |#oiseq L/ - LG X 00LEM | LLZLL 4 uo-pjem ‘ejpulds | €9Z61 | 8¢
Z m_mc_m .Hov_omk_n._mN_ 1gels | 60681 1 wc_Q‘_mzoo h23: hmw_vc_am\\sm_xd\ 0608L | /€
4 8|buis ‘eoeIq J8Z)|I0B)S | 80681 L Jon0o BuisnoH | 09121 | 9€
L Bnid .8/€ | 62121 L Ajuo Joj08uU0D UleYD JBJI0Y | £ZE6L | GE
S dweyo 8|qeD ,91/G | £££61 L J10j08UU0D/M UleyD 13||0Y | L8L6L | V€
L pueqjeysqny | L0861 L U100} |Z ‘}ox00.ds 1emoT | 08261 | €€
L uonoes 8 || ‘YeyseALp 18moT | Zy66l L Y00} g| ‘1oxo0.ds Jeddn | 62261 | ZE
X .8/€ X 91 - .8/€ ‘MoIOS 183 | GZZ6L 4 abuey} sse| ‘Bunesqg ,p/L-| | 26881 | VIE
X WZIL-L X, b/ Aoy euenbg | 90961 Zz abueyy Jjoq y/m ‘Bunesq ,p/L-| | L9G6L | LE
X peayJaysem/m ‘,8/G X 7L # ‘maios buiddey|as | v2z6lL 1 Buisnoy aaup Jjaddn [ 80ZZL | 0€
X 0l -.p/€ ‘INU00T | LO96L L pueq ey sss| ‘Inods | 62081 | 62
X €1 -.2Z/L ‘N30T | 66561 L a|bue yoeye ssnil | L€08L | 82
L udsinelD | 18LLL 4 nu/mioq oA | LEE6L | LT
L dipduo | €8¢l L Buol 9,19 ‘e|qeod ssnil ,91/G | 99LLL | 9C
X 71 - .9L/L ‘INUNO0T | 86561 L 1o0eIq Hoddns ssni| | #2€6L | GZ
X 9l - .8/€ ‘INUXD0|-I8ysep) | 96561 L Bumy eseaub ul-sseld | zzz6l | v
X 0Z - /L ‘INUY20|-I8ysep | #6561 L Buysng .p/L-L | 92261 | €T
X G opesb ‘,Z/L-9 X 0L - /S ‘Nog | £6561 L uid sse| ‘sine|D | 08LLL | 2C
X G opelb ,Z X 0l - .b/€ ‘WOog | 26561 L Bumy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plalys/m Yoy exew| | #2261 | L2
X g opesb ‘,p/e-Z X €1 - ,.Z/L ‘Nog | 86161 L 1908Iq yoene plalys Joddn | €2261 | 02
X z opesb ‘,z/L-L X €1 - . Z/L ‘Nog | 68561 €l dels umop-a1 pleIys | 95261 | 61
X G opesb ‘,p/L-L X €1 -, 2/L ‘Nog | 88561 Ll Buoy .81 ‘PIeIys yeyseAuq | 65Z61 | Sl
X G apesb ‘. p/e-L X L - 9L/L ‘Nog | 18661 L Buoy .zt ‘PIoIYs yeyseAuqa | ¥5z61 | LL
X Gopesd ‘L X L - 9L/ ‘HOg | TYS6L L oijel L:GL ‘YouIp | 69561 | 9L
X Z @pesb “,p/e X 91 - ,8/€ Nog | 0¥S61 Z dwep e|qed .y/L | L¥L6L | GL
X zopeib ‘L X 0Z - b/l ‘Hod | 88661 L Buol 6% ‘@198 /L | #2881 | YL
z 8)o|dwoo ‘Alquiesse qnH | L9761 L |0ys yoel} 9|0y | €0ZLL | €L
z }og ¥ ‘198UM LG | L9261 4 W91/ “deysempoel] | g8LLL | ZL
8 AL X 0Z - .Z/L ‘HOog [98UM | £2261 L dojs oeuy ojbuy | 29281 | L1
Zz JZ/L-L X871 ‘ud JenoD | 1L2Z61 44 10q z ‘elbuis ‘ebuey} Buuesg ,p/1-1 | G698 | VOL
z deoisnQ | z.z6l L seAley g 4o 18s ‘Buliesq poompiey dS ,p/L-L | £698L | OL
4 9l - . b/€ ‘INU PaNOIS | 02261 z 810q ,/L-| ‘10}08UU0D YeyseAld | 0LL6L | 6
Z 6761 L INT# usywiL ‘Bulesq |[lews | 69261 L Buol 6 .6 ‘HeyseAlp JomoT | £6661 | 8
z 01611 WT# usywIL ‘dno [lews | 89Z61 l Buoy | .1z yeyseaup Jeddn | 99261 | £
Zz sdno/manH | 29Z61 L J10j08UU0D Xal} UleYD | LLL6L | 9
Zz 01029 INT# ueuwiL ‘dno ebie | 99Z61 l Buol 8¢ ‘Weyseaup Jaddn Hoys | €9261 | G
z 87029 INT# usywiL ‘Buliesq ebie | G9Z61 1 (49181 2 8661) YOI eI UO dIIS | GEGLL | ab
z [e8s | ¥9Z61 z b1 8xejul padwiLo Uo-pispA LOE | 09261 | VP
L Zy "ou Jaisapnioul ‘paddiys se ‘s|punq i 1eddn | €661 l uonoss by 1emo | 96261 | ¥
Z a|buis Wybu 1o Ya| ‘eqniyiieddn | Z6L61 1 uonoas bl Joddn | €661 | €
Y4 wom‘_nwwo_oo_mc_w 96,61 1 Umga_cwwm hm__uc_\ﬁ agn} JamoT | 9LeglLL | V¢
L 1109 Z ‘Jequiswi SsoIoHoys | 1681 L HeysaAUp/M ‘UoIO8S 8gn} JemoT | GLZLL | Z
L Jaquiawissoid | 92€61 1 paddiys se ‘s|punq aqn} Jeddn | 0121 | Vi
L ¥ "ou "Ja1 "joul ‘paddiys se ‘s|pung swelj yoeals Jomo | L6L61 L yoeu} ‘Buisnoy ‘Yeysaaup/m uondss agny Jjaddn | 60ZLL | L
"ON ‘ON | ON
NOILdI¥OS3IASLYVd 1aVd NOILdI¥OS3IASLYvd Lavd |43y

J25

July-08




WR100 - 61° Basic Auger




suid J8)j0d ‘sjnu ‘sajpuids/M d|XY | Z¥E6L | L1

J1aA00 BuisnoH | 09LZL | OF
AJUO 10}02UUOD uleYyd JB||0Y | €261 | 6E

3 Uoped g# olseg L9 X 00LdM | 6bCLL | -
uoped L#olseg L2 - LGX00LdM | LbelL | -

—

WR100 - 61° Basic Auger

NOILdIYOS3AS1yvd

ON 1MVd |43y ON NOILdIYOS3AS1dvd

L
L
L

4 a|buis ‘1ox0eIq J8ZI|IgeIS | 60681 | 98 L J10jJ08UU0D/M Uleyd J9||0Y | L8261 | 8€
Z a|buls ‘soeIqI0ZIIqeIS | 9L68L | G8 L U100} LZ ‘18300.ds 1emo | 08261 | LE
L pueqjleyeqnl | L086L | ¥8 L U100} g1 ‘1ex00.ds Jaddn | 64261 | 9E
X .8/ X 91 - ,8/€ ‘MBIOS 1S | GZZ6L | €8 Z abueyy sse| ‘Bunesq ,p/L-| | Z588) | VGE
X WZ/L-L X, b/ Aoy euenbg | 90961 | 28 Z abueyy Jjoq y/m ‘Bunesq .p/L-| | L9661 | GE
X peayiaysem/m ‘,8/G X ¢ L# ‘Maios Buiddey|es | ¥2z6L | L8 L Buisnoy aaup Joddn | 80zZLL | €
X 0l -.p/€ W07 | L096L | 08 L pueq jley sss| ‘inods | 62081 | €€
X €1 -.2/L W07 | 66561 | 6.1 L a|bue yoeye ssni| | zee6l | Z€
L uidsine| | L8LLL | 8. z nu/mioq oA | LEE6L | LE
I dioduo | g8¢LL | 2/ / dweyp s|qed ,91/5 | €€€61 | 0€
X ¥ -.9L/L U007 | 86S6L | 9. L Buol 9,7/ ‘e|qed ssnil 91/ |G9LLL | 62
X 9l - .8/€ ‘INUNO0|-IBYsep | 96561 | S/ Z j1o)oeIq Hoddns ssni| | $ZE6L | 8C
X 0Z - /L ‘INUNO0|-Iaysem | ¥6S6L | 7. L Bumy eseasb ui-ssaid | 2226l | LT
X G opesb ‘,Z/L-9 X 0L - .b/€ ‘Nog | £6S6L | €/ L Buiysng .p/L-1 | 92261 | 92
X G opesb ,Z X0l - .p/€ ‘WOod | 2T6S6L | CL L uid sso| ‘'sIne|D | 08LLL | ST
L Bnid .8/ | 621LLL ]| L2 L Bumy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘plalys/m Yoy axel| |yLL61 | vT
X g opesb ‘,p/e-z X €1 - /) ‘Nog | 86.61 | 0L L 1908Iq Yoepe plalys Joddn | €2261 | €2
X zopesb .Z/L-L X €L -, 2/) ‘Nog | 68561 | 69 9l dedjs umop-a1 pleIys | 95261 | 22
X G opesb ‘. p/L-L X €L -, 2/) ‘Nog | 88561 | 89 4} Buoy 8 ‘PIoIUS YeyseAud | SSZ6L | LT
X G opesb ‘,.p/e-L X L - 9L/L ‘Nog | L866L | L9 € Buoy .z ‘PleIus yeyseAuqa | ¥SzZ6L | 02
X Gopeib’, L XL -.91/L W09 | Z¥S6L | 99 L Oljes L:GL ‘YouIMA | 69561 | 61
X zopeib /g x 9l -.8/€ ‘Hog | OVS6L | S9 Z dweyo 8|qed .y/L | L¥L6L | 8L
X zopesb L X0Z-. b/l ‘Hog | 88661 | +9 L Buol 9,59 ‘e19eD /L | 2ST6L | LI
Z aje|dwoo ‘Alquissseqny | L9¥6L | €9 L aoys yoel} J9|joy | €0ZLL | 9L
4 Joq ¥ ‘[9dUM .S | 19261 | 29 Z W91/ ‘eysemyoel] | zgLLL | Gl
8 WL X0Z-.Z/L HOq 88U | €2261 | L9 4 dojs yoeuy ojbuy | 9281 | vl
z uid 18109 ,2/L-L X,8/L | L2261 | 09 8z Joq g ‘elburs ‘ebueyy Buuesq ,p/L-1 | 56981 | VEL
Z deojsnQ | zl26L | 65 vl seAley g 40 18s ‘Buieaq poompiey yids .p/L-L | £€698L | €L
Z 9l -.p/€ ‘INUPBNOIS | 022Z6L | 8 € 810q /| -] ‘10}0BUUOD YeysaAuq | 04261 | Z)
Z 6Y6L L N T#USWIL ‘Bulesq|lews | 69261 | /S Z Jejusd g Jemo| ‘Buol ¥ ,9 ‘Heyseauq | 89261 | LI
Zz OL6LLWT#USWIL ‘dnojjews | 89Z6L | 9G L Buol ,6 .81 ‘HeYSBALP J8IUBD | £¥66L | O
Z sdno/m anH | 29261 | SS L Buoy | ,1Z ‘Weyseaup Jjoddn | 9961 | 6

4 0L0Z9NT# UMW ‘dnoebie | 99261 | 15 L Jojosuu0d xal} uleyd | LLL6L | 8

Z 8Y0.9NT# UMW | ‘Buliesqebie | G9z6L | €5 L Buoy 8¢ ‘Heyseaup Jaddn Hoys | €9261 | L

z [ess | ¥926L | ZS L (12181 2 8661) 1B el U0 dIIS | GEGLL | 99
Iz dwepaqny | 26261 | LS z b1y exejul padwiLio uo-pisph ,0€ | 09261 | V9
L op# 1o sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘sjpungyiieddn | #€G6L | 05 L uoposs 1Bl Jomo | 86261 | 9

Z a|buis Wybu 10 Ya| ‘eqnyyieddn | $ZS6L | 6Y L uonoss bl o) | L6261 | S

v 80eI( $S0J0 8|BUIS | 9661 | SY L uoposs by Joddn | 6261 | ¢

L Jequiswissonlogz | ¥168L | LY L paddiys se ‘s|pung aqny JomoT | 05261 | VE
L Jaquiswssoi) | 82¢6L | 9V L uonoes aqn} Jemo | 67261 | €

L 8t# "[oul ‘padd|ys se ‘s|punq swelj yoeal ;oMo | 69€6L | SP L paddiys se ‘ejpung aqny Jejua) | ZLZLL | VZ
l ybu ‘egn) yoess Jemo | 6SE6L | i l PEUSSALIP/M ‘UoI0as agny Jayuad | LLell | 2

L yo| ‘agnj yoeal JomoT | 8GE6L | £V I paddiys se ‘s|punq aqny Jaddn | 0LZLL | VL
Z uo-piem ‘e|puids | €9z6L | Z¥ L yoel} ‘Buisnoy ‘YeyssAaup/m uonoss aqny Jaddn | 60ZLL | |

o3y ‘'ON | ON | |ao=y ‘'ON | 'ON

1dvd | 434

J27

July-08




WR100 - 71" Basic Auger




WR100 - 71° Basic Auger

uopeo g# olseq L/ - 00LYM | 022L1
uoped L#oiseg L/ - LG X 00LUM | L1ZLL
L wc_Q J19]J00 .ﬂ:c .m_Uc_Qm\>> 9IXY | £€VE6L
L Bnid .8/c | 62111
L Buoy g ‘elqeo ssnil ,91/G | Z¥0LL
L ybiy “yexoeuq poddns ssnij | GZE61L
l JBA0D mc_mDOI 09121
1 >_:O J10JO2UU0D Uleyd 19|10y | €2¢61L
r4 m_mc_m ,«mv_om,ﬁ 19Z elS | 60681 L J0108UU0d/M Uleyd I9||0y | L8261
4 o|Buis ‘eoeIq JZI|IqBIS | G168L L U300} LZ ‘1ox00.ds JomoT| 08.61
L puegjey aqnl | L0S6L L U100} g| ‘1e300.ds Jaddn | 6261
X .8/€ X 91 - 8/€ ‘MaIOS }9S | GZZ61 Z abuey sso| ‘Bunesq ,p/L-| | 265881
X WZ/L-L X p/) Aoy aienbg | 90961 Z abuey Joq y/m ‘Bunesd ,p/L-L | L9G61
X pesayliaysem/m ...w\m XyL# ‘MB10S mc_aamt_ww 1261 1 mc_wsoc BALIP hQQQD 80¢C.L1
X 0L - .p/€ INWY00T | LO96L L pueq ey sss| ‘Inods | 6Z081
X €l - .2/l ‘U007 | 66561 Z 8|Bue yoeye ssni] | ZE€6L
L Buoy . .9 ‘YeyseAup Jsjus)d | 89261 v nu/mioq ok | LEE6L
3 uidsinelo | 18LLL vl dwejo 8|9eD ,91/G | ££E61
X ¥1-.91/L U007 [ 86561 L Buoy .86 ‘e|qeo ssnil ,91/G| 55881
X 91 -8/ ‘INUMOO|-J8YSEAA | 96561 € MO| ‘}¥oelq poddns ssnul | $ZE61
X 0Z-.b/L ‘INWOO|-18YseAN | Y6561 L Buimy esealb ul-ssaid | zzz6l
X Gepeib ,z/L-9X 0L -.b/E ‘Hog | £656L L Bulysng .p/L-L | 92161
X Gopeib,zXx0l -.b/c ‘Hog | 26S6L | uid ssa| 'sine|D | 08LLL
I dipdus | €8¢l L Bumyy esealb ‘Buiysng ‘paIys/m Yoy el | yL.L61
X g opelb ‘. p/e-Z X €1 - .2/L ‘Nog | 86161 L 193081 YoeRe plalys Joddn | €261
X Zopesb .Z/L-L X €L -.2/L ‘Nog | 68561 6L dedjs umop-al pleIys | 95261
X G opesb ‘.p/L-L X €1 - .2/L ‘Hog | 88561 zL Buoy .81 ‘PloIus YeyseAla | §5Z61
X G opesb ‘.p/e-L X ¥l - .9L/2 ‘Hog | 18661 9 Buol .zt ‘PloIys yeyseAld | #5261
X Gopeib L XL - .9L/2 NOg | ZYS6L L Onel L:G) ‘YouIM | 69561
X z opesb ‘,p/e x 91 - ,8/€ ‘Nog | 0¥S61 Z dweyo s|qed .y/L | LyL6L
X Zopesb ‘L X 0Z - .b/L ‘Nog | 88661 L Buol 72 ‘819D .¥/L | £5261
4 8)o|dwoo ‘Alquiesse qnH | L9161 L a0ys yoel} J9|j0y | €0ZLL
Zz }Og ¥ ‘[98UM G | L9Z61 Z WL/ “4eysem el | ZgLLL
8 02 - .2/} Noq [88UM | €226l L dojs oeuy ojbuy | 2981
4 uid 18pod ,2/L X .8/L | LLZ6L ve }oq g ‘elburs ‘ebueyy Bulesq ,y/L-1 | 6981
4 deosnq | z.261 Ll soAley z 40 18s ‘Bulieaq poompiey Hids p/L-L | £6981
Z 9l - .p/€ ‘INU PSNOIS | 0LZ6L € 210q /-] ‘10}09UU0D JeySOALd | 0LL61
4 6761 L INT# usqwi ‘Bunesq lews | 69261 L Buol v 91 ‘YeyseAup JomoT | 69261
2 01611 WT# usywiL “dno [lewsS | 89Z61 L Buol .6 .81 ‘BeYSBALP J8lUBD | £¥661
Zz sdno/manH | 29261 L Buoy | Lz ‘Yeyseaup toddn | 99261
4 01029 IT# uewi] ‘dno ebie | 99Z61 L J10jo8uu00 X3} Uleyd | LLL6L
z 8%0,9 INT# uawiL ‘Bulieaq abie | G9Z61 L Buoy 8¢ ‘Yeyseaup Jaddn Hoys | £9261
Z |e8s | $9Z61 L (12181 2 8661 ) 1YbIIy eIl U0 dIIS | GEGLL
v }oq sse| ‘dwep aqnl | 26161 Z 1By dxejur padwiid Uo-peAA L0 | 09261
L 61# "9y sepnjoul ‘paddiys se ‘s|punq Yi| Joddn | GES6L L uoposs 1By J8mo7| 66261 | 9
4 a|Buis Wybu 1o Ya| ‘aqny Y| Joddn | GZS61 L uonoss byl 1eJue) | L6261 | S
% 8oeIQ $5040 8|BUIS | 96161 L uonoss by Jeddn | €661 ¥
L 1109 g Jequiswi Ss0J0 LoyS | #1681 L peddiys se ‘s|punqg aqn} JemoT | $ZzZLL
| Jagquiawi ssol) | 62€61 l HeYSaALPp YlIM uoljoss agn) JamoT | €22LL
l LG# "[oul ‘paddiys se a|pung awed} yoeal Jamo | 02€61 L paddiys se ‘ejpunq aqn} Jajua) | Z1z.ll
L bu ‘agny yoeal semo | L9g6L L HeySSALP/M UOIOSS 8qn} 18jua) | LLZLL
L Ya| ‘agn} yoeas JoamoT | 09€61 L paddiys se ‘s|punq aqn} Jaddn | 0LZLL
Z uo-pjam ‘sjpulds | £9z61 L yoed} ‘Buisnoy ‘YeysoAup/m uonoss agny Joddn | 60ZLL
NOILdI¥OS3AS LYV Eo/w_n_ .05 NOLLdI¥OS3dS14vd Eo<z.n_

J29

July-08




	Untitled



